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11flln'ilv1iitl1:aihii4! 

' mmw .. I II 
'l1'1ht1 

I I 
'YI 11tl0110t>t'l'1H 11fl19ltl'l1U7!J 

'll'U 
(tll fl/'tti.l7!J) 

1i'.lui~'U(1Jl'l1) 

26 4l'Uflw1111111 ltN'Ui'.f1u1111n lll'i.l.J. 3.30 3,391.51 11,191.98 
/ 

27 HIHtniflU'IJ'l"l'll'Jntllm'l~l'IJ'l.11~ 0.12 X 0.12 lJ. lJ. 20 I 400.67 8,013.40 

28 41'U1vM111n-.:irr-i1..i l'iY11vh~1ll'U'IJ~..)1~'1'l\T-l 9.00 lJ. 'llUlll HPSL 250 WATT,CUT-OFF ~'U 6 / 31,773.55 190,641.30 

29 41'U1vl~l11ff-lt'l'-i1..i ltY1hM°111'1J'IJ~4~\T-l 9.00 lJ. 'llU~ HPSL 250 WATT,CUT·OFF ~'U 55 ,,- 41,835.04 2,300,927.20 

30 ~~lYt)Jt)J1W1vln'Stl'{fo (l'ln441'Ul!tNtJTVilllii') ~~ 2/ 30,200.98 60,401.96 

31 
t'.. .Q, ,, ... 

'11~lfflO'W'SWl'114t~U'UllJll1mllt01::m11.:i ~'U 4 / 991.08 3,964.32 

32 41'\.l~ltt''Ull'l"l'il'l''llii~ THERMOPLASTlC PArNTcff111iiv.:im1::ihm) lll'i.lJ. 1,495 / 332.58 497,207.10 

33 -11'UVl1ff'IHJ1Jft'\.j M'U m.lJ. 350 / 65.39 22,886.50 

34 -n'Wlfl~tM11lJ1(Jfl'ltJ~t/fll'il'l'illl'Si'U'3l'lltlflff¥H ' I 8,867.53 8,867.53 l'lflJl\lW I 

35 fl 11.U~ ww1t1"wlll m'lf nri111u~M ~~ 2 I 
172,800.00 345,600.00-

J._ n n n n " u " ; £\ ,,_ .; , d ~ r, .: ( tl'tl'lll 1 l'UI 111tl'UI 111il'UllU~'W'UI01 tl!JUtl~tTUITTH'IJl'ttirlU\TU\Ttr91Nfl )17J.11Ulll.:f'U'l1'1trU 49,998,982.34 

I ) 'll'v~il forl'111hmmrt'lf7 2 > J1Ji'1mmii10J1n 28.28 111wiim 111 'i'uil 2 iu?11111 2s64 

3) ti91n~nmrlv1~'UQ(MLR) s % 1l'lltlmi11NM1ul1n 10 % 1l11a1~l11l'11lw 1s % m~1Jaih1Yl11 1 % 

~ '3 i1 ainrn vtn 1 ih fl vhn:mn 

• 
( u1v1wi1 unu' u1~m'1u-:i) 

~011lJ011"1 
( uwfi91~vrn ~1-:i1~u) 1rnm it11i1'li1u1tym1-fimll 

42--
( uwimni'I riu'll>J) 

~ 
( mmtlrn Ln\J'l ) 

n'lWf11'1"1 

iff1n11v1i1'llrn1tym·rYi1fl'11 

mrnm1"! 

itt1n11v1i1tlijmmr 

U'i ~1i 11.J f1'1 Hifl11'1 

ifl'1m iun11;tr'l'lfltJI 

~ O'S'l'lJ011"1 

( '\.l1tl'\.llrn' vutln:iY'Vllf) itnm 1ti1i1'1l1'Wlt1Jn11Wlffll 

Afi.,..J~ nn>Jm'l'"I 

c m~ni1mnuu1 han-11 ) itnm iu1i1'lf1u1qim'l' 
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~ - I Ci\JJ 'l/V v Gt !ll ' !ll 
~l'jl-!JUtr~.:J-;J .. U~l!~'UlJ'i~:t-JlW'YI &~'3''iHl~'iiJ'3'"am'l~"a1fl1fli:lH &'hl-31'hl10Hfl6t1'1H 

1. ~v iflHfl11 im'lm1rivff~H im'l.U1v'Yl1\1'11it1'1uflu~u 11.firnw 12100 n'ilmrnriDff~1\11~ll1h~ih1nmw'Yl1\11nn..i 

2. 'l1U1t.1\11'1.J1~1'U?N L!'1Hfl1'j U'll1\l'Yl1\1'11TI1\1911fl~ I nrn'YIH'Hm..i m::m1\lfl1J'WltllJ 

"" .I .d111 ,,., ., 
3. 1\l!\l'l.J.:J'!Ju':i::1J1W'Vl &~1'1Jfl1':i'il~ffn 50,000,000.00 'l.Jl'Vl 

4. tl'fllltu::\11'WL~trff\11'lJU 'Vi1fll'J''IJtJlllGJftN'il':il'il'J''il1fl 2 'lfv.:i L~'U 4 'Jfv.:i, im::nm.:iU'IJ'IJUN.:J«'Uml'Ufl119l 

~lim1lJ'lf'l.Jff1Ul~ll1 !l'!Jmhihitl (SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER) ' ritHY~1.:J'J'::'IJ'lJ 

' • QI ct 
5. 11t'llfl"11\ltlll.J1W tll. 1'\.J'Vl 

6. 'lft11~tl1~mwmn1ti1nm'I 

5.1 

5.2 

5.3 

5.4 
' 

v v v 
'J'::mvil'l wfm.ni'.:i~~9i\l~tlnnun1u1am1JJutHrn.riu 1vhV1mr'lff11'I 

d 91 Q q ~ II:! 

ll'ft~l'l!ff'l.J'il'i1'il1'l1'1.J~ THERMOPLASTIC P AINT(if1'11t'lt:l.:JUt'l~ff'U11) 

Q.I ~I ~ 
2 1i'\.J11tl1J 2564 1ulJl\ll.J 49,998,982.34 'IJTVI 

.I 1 y t ,J 
u lJ'llff11111mrrn1 Hl u flt:! trnn11\I ff::W1'1.J11fl::'VltJl'HflfJlJ 

... . 
7. 11 f.l'lft:>tl w:: m 1lJfl1'1 fll'H 'Wm1m flfll\I 

7.1 'l.JlfJ1WJ il.Jlf tr ., .. 
1mm 1an11~v1'.lf1t1J 'W1'lfllL1fJ.:J 

7.2 
..... 

'1.JWmWl'l'li'I ~1\l!~fJ 1m m ivn1'lf1u1t11m1w1ff'l!I 

7.3 'l.JW'WL1ff ... u .. .,( 
DU nan1li 1fl'1m iun1'lfTW1t1Jfl1'1W!ff'l!I 

7.4 mv1mn'l'I fllJ'lflJ 1mm it1n1'111l.J1t11m1wm'l!I 

7.5 """' ., 
'\.JHff11ff1fl'Wtr1 1'b'Vn'l'J' 1rr1m itJ1i1'111l.J1t11m1 

7.6 u1mtlrn !fllfi 1mm irin1tl~mim1 
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'1l!ln::1tiuY11h::lJ1wm1 lh::~iil~mh::mw fl.ff. 2565 

1tlHfl1'HimY~1'11 tl'HoU1!J'\'11~11fl'NllNU~U 

'ilf'iHlU 12100 fl\lfl'i'ilJri tl'iY1'1.,1~mh::if'VlnflTW'l'll.:Jl1n'l~ 

'11llftti'il'f1.,1-ri111h::ih1imnnH11n1~ 'l'll-1lrn1.:i11111urtw 101 fltlUf11UfJlJ 0200 9lflU J1~tJ - fJm.h::~ 

1::whi nlJ. 3o+725 - n11.J2+75o 

n'fN~ \i-rn'SP1thinN1rl'lf'i fj'i;111fltlmifm~UQ(MLR) 5 % 1~u1h::ilui:-in·:m.1i1n 10 % 1~uti1.:i11U'1~111 15 % miil;Jnti11Yi11 1 % 

. " ~ 'il!Jfll'ifltltf:il-1 

1 1.illl'IJYI ,1"~1'\'11.:Jl~lJ afl 0.05 lJ. 

2 l-11um.iil111t1::'1lfl9lfl 'llUlflflnH 

3 f~1lli9l~U 

4 1.,,U'IJY11tY~ iun11n::'il'lJ 

5 1~1U'IJ91Ull1Wtimfou (mm::'11U'IJPI) 

6 l-11UflUfllJHUl'l1-l 

7 l~1u~uo11u'l11tJJ1n1::mm 

8 l~rn1t'l'~fiY11ilafl "fl" 

9 l~1u'ia'1vfun1.,1t'l'~lJ1t111u 

101 J a "' " '11l.IVIU'\'11'1l1UfUJflP-l'il'lJ'llUJUfl 

11 l~1Utn9lllfl'iYift19l"lVl'l'111~fl 

12 l.:i1Ufl19llltl'iYir'19l°ll'\'lfl M91 

13 l.:i1ulli'm::iul'f 1vuvt'l'nt1~fleut1'19l 

14 I t J1 .'!f " "' 
'11U'lfl.1'1tl'lflll'\'11~11flih1'19ltltlllfl'ifl l1l.11 0.05 11. 

15 l.i1u'5uihm.,m1mVt'l~flflUfl°1fl Ml.11 0.05 lJ 

16 l.:i11.ITI()flil11fl6Ufl19lltl'~l.1111~fl 'll\1191LU\lr-illlt)1Jamrn 0.40 l.I. -51.12 

1iti111 
IDlJlW 

.,,u 
911.11. 17,610 

911.lJ. 44,250 

t\U.11. 7,430 

t\U.11. 2,500 

t\11.lJ. 25 

illJ.11. 16,920 

ilU.lJ. 750 

i!U.11. 6,730 

i!U.lJ. 6,400 

au.11. 6,075 

9l'LlJ. 29,595 

9l'i.11. 6.5,290 

ill 100 

Fl'i.11. 47,120 

fl'i.11. 47,355 

11. 80 

fll.,1U~UlJU(1Jl'\'I) Factor 

. " flHlU9llllJll 

13.19 

3.60 

45.60 

50.16 

50.16 

161.01 

135.25 

210.76 

230.60 

618.34 

31.53 

11.89 

1,857.47 

223.43 

222.98 

667.27 

" 9llllJll'i1lJ F 

232,275.90 l 12087 

159,300.00 I 1.2087 

338,808.00 I 12087 

125,400.00 I 12087 

l ,254.00 I l.2087 

2,724,289.20 I 1.2087 

101,437.50 I 1.2087 

1,418,414.80 I 1.2087 

1,475,840.00 I 1.2087 

3,756,415.50 I 1.2087 

933,130.35 I l.2087 

776,298.10 I 1.2087 

185,747.00 I 1.2087 

10,528,021.60 I l.2087 

10,559,217.90 I 1.2087 

53,381.60 I 1.2087 

. . 
fl1.,1U9ltl 11fllftll1U91(111YI) 

l1u1v(mn) I 11tn~tl11ti1v 'i11l!lllu~u 

15.94 15.67 275,948.70 

4.35 4.28 189,390.00 

55.11 54.17 402,483.10 

60.62 59.59 148,975.00 

60.62 59.59 I,489.75 

194.61 191.29 3,236,626.80 

163.47 160.69 120,517.50 

254.74 250.40 1,685,192.00 

278.72 273.97 l,753,408.00 

747.38 734.63 4,462,877 25 

38.11 37.46 1,108,628.70 

14.37 14.13 922,547.70 

2,245.12 2,206.82 220,682.00 

270.05 265.45 12,508,004.00 

269.51 264.92 12,545,286.60 

806.52 792.77 63,421.60 

I) 
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'ill'ln::LOl'lflil'i::lJltufll'i il'l::iliiJ'l'l.l'lh::lJltu 'l'Uf. 2565 

1flHfll'lft6tYf1'11flHoU1UVIH'l1'61'1ll~U~U 

r 

':itftY'11U 12100 ii11m'ilJrimrfrniimh::if'l11im'l'lm·rn'm 

'11Ufttlt\'~1'11~lJU':i::iYVl~flTl'lVl1'11Hl'l'1 l'l1'1'11tl1'1'11lJ1l.llil11 101 YltJUfl'llltJll 0200 YIDU J1~1J -tJl'llh::~ 

':i::·whi fllJ. 3o+725 - n11.32+750 

lftJ-1~ li..i'111'f!ti111'1'1.:i1'1'1'Jf'l tlYl':i1'1tJmtlm~u~(MLR) 5 % L~ull'l::tiuF1'1'11'UMfl 10 % i~uth'1ml'11i1a 15 % mih.inti11~11 1 % 

.l 
l'I . " 'lll'Jnl'lflflt\''l"H 

I 7 l..i1ul'iVflfllJfltJUfllfllt\'llJl'l1~fl 11lJ1flLUuPi1ufj'llann1..i 0.40 11 . .ffiJ 3 

18 1..iiulitJfli'llJfltJUfl1Y11tY°l111'11gfl 11u1'11tVuN1Ufj'llVnfl1..i 0.60 lJ. iu 2 

19 l..irnti1'1fmi1fltJUfllY1Lt\'llJ!l!gfl'l'lftiJJFl1mtJUfltiun1P1nr'1lJ1'11~fl 

20 I ..i1ufi1U'1'1'1UlflntJffllli'UntJfli'llJfl{)Ufl1Y11tf'il.Jl11gfl UlJlJfltlllfllflif1u 

21 l..i1un111w..i1hmi~d1'11i'ulitJfl'1lJtillun1Y11tf'111111gfl U1JllfltJun1fl1tY1111'11gfl 

22 l..irn11ti11tiul1m1'1~t1 

23 1..i1u11F1'1tft1fltJun1Y1~lim111wfi1ui~v111111.lti11j11il1 
i .ct t 1,, a 

24 l'11llUFl'1fltlfltJUfl'lYlt\'1U\j!111'Jfll'1 C 

• _,.x "' 
25 l'11UllFltll;J'l'IUfltlllfll'lll'lll.11'140x40x4 'lllJ. 

26 l..i1uil1v11':i1'il'l m-iuil1'1'il':illl':i 

27 l'11u1tnll'1u11n11':ifltJUfll9l1IUlfl 0.12 x 0.1211. 

28 l..i1uhl~lllt\''1t\'fo 1mhl1'1111.l1.l~'1!~U1~'19.0011. 'JfUYI HPSL250 WATI,CUT-OFF 

29 f'11U il'l~1utr..itf-l1..i 1m ll'l1'1umJ~'1~~'1 9.00 lJ. 'JfUfl HPSL 250 WA IT.CUT-OFF 

30 l1'fltlty~1mhlm::ri'ill (vtu..i..i1u11tf..itnnY1u) 

t oCI. ,, Clo 

31 f '11llltnflll'ltll'l1'11flll1111J1.l'H1Wlfll::flm'1 

32 IHu~1iVull'llll'l'l!Ufl TIIERMOPLASTIC PAINT(1f111iitJ..iun::iY1111) 

11u'" 

11. 

lJ. 

l!lf-1 

'111.ll. 

'61..l.lJ. 

lJ. 

11. 

UH-1 

Yl'l.11. 

Yl'l.lJ. 

11. 

~u 

" 9lll 

'J!fl 

9i'u 

Yl'l.lJ. 

mmw 

'111.J 

290 

42 

30.00 

2.10 

3.15 

1,620 

1,060 

4 

2,085 

330 

20 

6 

55 

2 

4 

1,495 

flH1U9fUlJU(lIT11) Factor tiinu~tJ 'llfllftl11U'1(1J1'11) 

. " tlHlUflU'lJU " flUlJU'i'llJ F liu1v(ml1) I 'l1m~tJ'l1u1u nll1rlu1~u 

547.27 158,70830 I 1.2087 661.48 650.20 188,558.00 

1,058.02 44,436.84 I 1.2087 1,278.82 1,257.01 52,794.42 

9,658.80 289,764.00 I 1.2087 ( 1,674.59 11,475.43 344,262.90 

2,156.74 4,529.15 I 1.2087 2,606.85 2,562.38 5,380.99 

2,576.22 8,115.09 I 1.2087 3,113.87 3,060.75 9,64136 

469.76 761,011.20 I 1.2087 567.79 558.11 904,138.20 

3,604.62 3,820,897.20 I 1.2087 4,356.90 4,282.58 4,539,534.80 

42,972.26 171,889.04 I 1.2087 51,940.57 51,054.47 204,217.88 

264.53 551,545.05 I 1.2087 319.73 314.28 655,273.80 

2,854.62 9,420.24 I 1.2087 3,450.37 3,391.51 11,191.98 

337.24 6,744.80 I l.2087 407.62 400.67 8,013.40 

26,743.62 160,461.72 I 1.2087 32,325.01 31,773.55 190,641.30 

35,212.32 1,936,677.60 I 1.2087 42,561.13 41,835.04 2,300,927.20 

25,420.00 50,840.00 I 1.2087 30,725.15 30,200.98 60,401.96 

834.19 3,336.76 I 1.2087 1,008.28 991.08 3,964.32 

279.93 418,495.35 I 1.2087 338.35 332.58 497,207.10 

,, 
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:rwn:afim11h::1mufm 1l:;::1hifo111.l:r::mw 'YUi'. 2565 

1flHfl1lOtltYf1.:i 1flHoUlfl'111'1l1fl1~11NlJ~lJ 

litHllJ 12100 ft'ilfl:f:flJOOfl'fH1li11tJl::ff'l1llmVi'l1H'l1fl1'3 

'llUOfltY~1.:i1'fi11ill::U'l1iml'll11'111fl1'1 'l'll'llft't1'1'11lJW!fl'IJ 101 '1tlllfl11ltJll 0200 Aflll ii1~1l - tJvUl::~ 

:r::'l11H fllJ. 3D+ 725 - fllJ.32+ 750 

TI'tH~ u.:i111''1filll'IH!W'lf'I ti'A:r1i;itimrlv1~u~(MLR) 5 % 1~utl1::numN1u'11fl 10 % i~uih.:i11if1~1a 15 % miii.inti11~11 1 % 

.d n 

33 l.:i1u'l11if,,Butiul1u 

... 
11tlfl11flflfl':fl'I 

I A , ' ,, 
34 HIUfl':ifl'3lflJ1Vfl11Jf!llf111'il11'il':i lNllHlfltl'11'1 

35 lth1'*'i1afi1fl'1lfllll;j'flfil111JA'1 

n11ti1.:i1llTi'U"VJU11h111ti11<N~1vi11ffllAl1l'lffltil'l1Ufl"I . ,, 
FACTOR F ~1Uflflff11'1'1'11'3 l'i'u11u FACTOR F 

~UlJU FACTOR F 

Factor m111m fl1'11U~UlJU(1lll'I) 
mhv 

'llU 
. ,, 

flNlllfllll.!U 

fl'J.ll. 350 I 55.04 

111lJ1~1fJ I I 7,463.75 

'Jtfl 2 I 172,800.00 

. " :f"llJfll'lllJflU lJU 

41,447,231.54 

40 .. 
fllU 

50 if1u 

1Jll1 

1.2095 

1.2042 

~UlJU11lJ F 

19,264.00 11.2087 

7,463.75 1.2087 

345,600.00 I 1.0000 

41, 792,831.54 

Fm•= 1.2087 

fl~~t) 

timll~ti I ·nmtimll'1(1lll1) 

11tl1v(ml1) 11f11~B11u1v 

66.52 65.39 

9,021.43 8,867.53 

172,800.00 172,800.00 

nu1i.lu1~u, 

llfootJR 

:r•u1ilu1'3u1"-3i,,I 

( mvnJrn m111) 

1mfl:r 1mmlij1l1lm'l 

11lJ1llu1~ll 

22,886.50 

8,867.53 

345,600.00 

49,998,982.34 

-
49,998,982.34 

€1'i1U1tu 

,, 
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'1Jtll;lt!'ln'~Lltl::fl1~llllllfll'J 

1f1Hf11'Jftfla'~l'l lflH~lCJ'\'11-l'lrn'NllNll~ll 

·rH'imu 12100 n'ilmrnrien71-:i1~l.J1h::ih1nf11Yl'V11-ll1tn\I 

'llllntlff~l'31ViJJ11n:if'l1~f11'r'fl'l1'l'tHl'H '111'l'IHl'N'rllJ11Jlfl'U 101 VltlUflTl.JfJlJ 0200 9lflU J,~'IJ - tJfl11'J::~ 

'J::'rloJl-1 f11J. 3o+725 - f11J.32+750 
_lo' .J "' ., o GI .f A II 1:11o .. I GI ., a:.i I ti I 411 t d 
l'lfl-l'Vl 'il'11fl~f1111Yl'llW'll''J tl9l'J1~tlnl1Wl'lUfJ(MLR) 5 % l>IU11'J::f1'\.ll'ltl'31U'Hf1 10 % 1'3Utl'lHl'\.l1'il1fJ 15 % fl1WIJ'llf11l'l'i1J 7 % 

'nflTJ1JYu~1'lfnm~t.1 I 28.50 l'IJ1'Vl/ii9l1 ru 1'u~ I 2 iu•wlJ 2564 I 1'1191Pi'l-l9lfl I Pli.nJn~ I 
.J 
VI 'j1flf1l'i' 

1 h'H~f11~Ulff~l.JflflUfih1 (fl11!W'lli'l'b'1) 
d 

2 ltn~~flllrnn 

3 l~ll'ii'IJJU'1i'1h:am1 1 '11Ul'11'1 (0111'1'1-ll'l'l'b''i') 

( ' 4 lfll-l\l1f1U'rlcl.:in7-11'11w ,_., 
5 fl1..:J'il1mmn.iiil:lt11 itin 

~ 

6 1a1-:i'il1m1'11rl.:irn11J'7 

7 I fl1-l\l1flll'rln.:iii11h.:i 

8 li1u 112" 

"" " .. 9 'rlU Wffl.JU tlffVfoVlf1flll f1'i VI 

10 I :'\.lNffl.Jf1flllf119l 

11 'rlllflt)fl 

12 I '11'J1f!Nffi.Jfltl'Uf119l 

13 l~llfll.Jfi'U'1'11'1 
.. .. Ji 

14 'lff~~flHrn-l'r'HJ'\'11-l 

l 5 I 1'ff~ti'fll~flfl II fl II 

16 Ivie DIA 0.40 l.J. CLASS II 

17 l'l-iv DIA 0.60 lJ. CLASS rr 

18 l'tfo DIA D.40 lJ. CLASS III 

!911rl'fll>I 

20 iirtr~'rllll 4 lJlJ. 

21 ltr Thermoplastic 

22 l~ml1"1n'::~flU!!'i'l-:J 

23 I Jw1!1'I::'i'11u (Primer) 

24 lim1vli!1 CV 3xlO mm.2 

251ma1vliI1NYY3xlD mm.2 

26 'i'l11'.J1vhlli THW 1x2.5 mm.2 

27 lvim'rl~fl!til'.J'fl'W1w 'll'Wtf1'11U1 RSC 1 1/4" 

28 '1-ivm~n!rwinviw 'llUIPHflfl RSC 2 112" 

I 
I ,/ ., 

29 f11'1J'U'IN'lt1\PJ 

30 lft1'1J'UNfflJ-fff~ (L/4) 

I 

'HU'lfl 

'1.J.liu 

1J./flf1. 

'l.J.t9iu 

tJ.tiu 

'l.J./iu 

'IJ./'fi'u 

tJ.tiu 

1J./f11J.lJ. 

1J./'fl1J.lJ. 

1J ./fl 1J. lJ. 

1J ./fl 1J ,l.J. 

'1.J./tllJ.lJ. 

'IJ./'fl1J.lJ. 

11./tl'IJ.lJ. 

tJ./tm.lJ. 

1J./2.J. 

lJ.12.J. 

1J./lJ. 

11.!fltJ.w. 

'IJ./LLNU 

tJ.tiu 

'1.J.liu 

11.tiu 

tJ.ti!•u 

1J.llfTW 

1l.trl'•ll 

tJ.tvivu 

tJ.f'l-ivu 

'IJ./fllJ.lJ. 

11.rii.i 

fi1 

1'ff~ 

( 111'11) 

26,214.53 

37.38 

2,D93.46 

'~'-':! 

'll'IHY.:i 

(mJ.) 

28.00 

28.00 

385.00 

68.DO 

- ' 422.DD 

- ' 228.00 

330.00 7.00 

250.00 7.DO 

28D.OO 7.00 

210.00 7.0D 

84.11 I 28.00 

30.00 5.00 

50.00 I 8.0D 

37.00 I 8.00 

480.00 

650.00 

36D.OD 

514.02 

210.28 

36,910.00 

51,960.0D 

100,130.00 

9,100.DO 

12,300.00 

893.46 

496.80 

l,818.00 

38.00 

38.00 

38.0D 

209.00 

209.00 

244.00 

1.00 

1.00 

fi1 

'IJ'Utf.:i 

( 'IJ1'11 ) 

42.73 

42.73 

580.84 

102.87 

636.71 

343.77 

17.43 

17.43 

17.43 

17.43 

96.68 

21.15 

28.88 

28.88 

5D7.63 

507.63 

592.68 

11.29 

8.o? 

ftl'UU I ti19i9l/ 
~ .. d 
'11Ufl'l tfltf11mm 

( 'IJTYI ) I ( 'IJ1l'l ) 

80.DO I 2,900.00 

50.00 

!DO.DO 

ID0.00 

100.00 

rn.J ( 'IJ1'11) 

29,237.26 

37.38 

2,186.19 

580,84 

102.87 

636.71 

343.77 

347.43 

267.43 

297.43 

227.43 

180.79 

5 l.l 5 

78.88 

65.88 

514.02 

210.28 

37,517.63 

52,567.63 

100,822.68 

9,IOD.DO 

12,300.0D 

893.46 

496.80 

1,818.00 

11.29 

8.07 



,. 
4. 

ii 'Sl!lf11'.i 

1 lmgmJu1ns11titiuns91 (ti111w~1w'll:;) 
d 

2 a111r;inman 

3 ~u;111u.ltl1::urn 1 ~1um~ (fi111w~1wn) 

4 v1~111m111li~nt ~mw 

5 111~111nm1li~~lltll 1fln 

6 D1~111m111li~n'!l1J'1 

1 vmnmmri'11:il1h'1 

8 llu 112" 

9 lfUHtl'llllfltYil'aA'tifJUnl91 

10 HUHl'l'lltlt1Ufll91 

II HUtltjfl 

12 '1'111!ll'll'l'IJflfJUfl°19l 

13 ;jua111ium~ 
u u Jf 

14 1ff~(!flH1£14'1'1U'l'l1~ 

15 1'tri'Jli'9l1~en "11 • 

16 Tiil DlA 0.40 ll. CLASS II 

17 lifl DlA 0.60 l.J. CLASS II 

18 lie DlA 0.40 l.J. CLASS III 

19 iU'rm 

20 iuti9111u1 4 1111. 

11ll 

28.00 

5.00 

8.00 

8.00 

38.00 

38.00 

38.00 

( r 
\. 

111Ja::1iimm:t1::'1'11~ ,,u1fri'tri>JntltY~14 

1ntY41u 12Zoo ii11111rnntJ11f141rl11tl1::ih1~mnvnma·H 

rn.1tien~H1~111h::ih1imw'l'l1~1rn14 lll~'lffl14111Jlma'll 101 9l!lUfl1UtJ11 0200 9l!lU .J1~u -tjrl'1h::~ 

41unM!1~1~1Jtls::ii'l'lnmw'l'l1~111m '1'11~11a14111J1ma'IJ 101 91BumufJIJ 0200 91tJu J1~11 - timh::~ 

1::'1fi14 nil. 3o+ 725 - nll.32+ 750 

s::V::'l'l14'11Uff4 

m'1'114ai11014 u1'1'114(!flt'4 

(ifuti°tJ) I (ifutifl+mnn1~) (ifu.fe) ·ifuti'tJ+a1mh~ 

\JfllUU I IJl'lll 'i1lJ ~milu I 5111 I (!lllUlJI IJl'lll I 11ll I gmilu 

28.00 

28.00 

385.00 

68.00 

422.00 

228.00 

7.00 

7.00 

7.00 

7.00 

s1u1::0:: 

'llUH~ 

(nu.) 

28.00 

28.00 

385.00 

68.00 

422.00 

228.00 

7.00 

7.00 

7.00 

7.00 

28.00 

5.00 

8.00 

8.00 

38.00 

38.00 

38.00 

tin11111::nTsms'ljfl 
t .. I ,, 

'llUt'fntl'i'J flfltl''.i1~ 

iiulfl + a1nTl1~ 

ihJtl'e + a111n1~ 
4 ,, • 

?lllfl!l + U1fl1'11~ 

ihni'ti + t1111fi14 
4 ,, • 

?11Ji:lfl + ftlfl1'i1~ 
4 ,, • 

l'llli:lfl + UlflTi'N 

4 ,, • 

t'llltltl + i:llfl1'i1~ 

4 " ' 11'1Jflfl + itlfl1Y1'1 

Q ,, • 

t'luati + a inn1~ 
Q " • tl'Ui:ltl + tllll1'i14 

ifuafJ 

Q ,, 

tl'lltltl 

nuafJ 

Q ti 
t'flltlfJ 

Q ti 
t'IUilfJ 

4 " tl'llilfJ 

4 ,, 

t'l'lltlfl 

umi~1'1'11'J 

W1W'llD ll.fllll'IHll'l'IS (l~tllJ 91.l'l. 64) 

w1wyo 11.fi111w~ll'IYS (1~eu 91.fl. 64) 

WlWYVfl( ~l'l'l'l'IU111Ufl1 (1fluu Ti.O. 64) 

u.iiu1ir1mnllaA' e.um::ti111.n'l-ltlj la11 (1~eu w.v. 64) 

u.i'l!ri111etYYl'aA' e.il'1u11l411.s1'111J°1 (l~eu '!'UI. 64) 

u.1e1;uu11m1llafi' e.1m::m uh1.h~ (1RtJU 'l't.!l. 64) 

lH 1iii1uw'.ilUfl"j::RlDMUtltllJ tJ.'l'l'.ilUl11::A1!l ll.n1111·mYC'111 

h:i 1i.inuwnu111::fiwi1uiiflu tJ.wnum::fiw 'il.fi111w~1'1'1'1'.i 

1H liii1urmu1m:~hrJttue!lu fl.wnu111::1'iw 11.ti111w4rn'll'.i 

1H l1.iifuwnun1::1'i11Jliuiieu e.wnum::~hu 11.ti111YC41WY1 

ti1n111J ne1111 (fJ1111ii91il11aiM'l'lfm1) u.1iifl~ 11.ti111w~m'lfs 

t .. ti I ' • Utli)flH 1J1lJ'l'l':ilUflS::911lJ tl.W'.i1Um::9111J ll.flllll'Hl'l'f'ltS 
t ., 'JI I I • 

Utl\JflH UlUl't':ilUfl'.i::9l1rJ e.nnu111::mo 11.m1t'l't41'1'f'lf1 

li1'l!lJ'.i111tllllJl1°1~ ll.tiie~ ll.ftlll'l'l~ITi'llS 

ti1'1jU'711JtllllJfll9I tJ.dJtH ll.fllll'l'l~ITi'll 

li1'1junut1tJUfllil ll.IU!l~ ll.ftllll'HL'l'l'lf1 

"· 



_. 

-~ 

n I l10fl1'l 

21 if Thermoplastic 

22 ll,lm1n'1u::n'mmi.'I'~ 

23 ih1111h::i.'1'1ll (Primer) 

24 

2S 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

rno'lvlfh CV 3xl0 mm.2 

fl1alvhl1 NYY 3x IO mm.2 

t'l1uivlffi TiiW Ix 2.5 mm.2 

nemilnfeou1u'lrl Wfl11U1RSC1 1/4" 

nt1111~nfeof11a'lTI Wft11ll1RSC2 1/2" 

• .f u 

tl1'1JU'l1~1t'lfJ 

ftl,,Ufltl'lJft'lfJ (U4) 

nu 

209.00 

209.00 

244.00 

-
-
. 

1.00 

1.00 

r ( 

d f .. I '1 
'll!li1::1e11111:;u:;m~ ,,UIY~11YfJfl6IY'lH 

'lHIY~lll 12100 Ollfl1'ilJO!JIYf1~1~111h::ii'l1~111'1'i'i11~'llfl1~ 

~1urie1Yf1~1~JJ1h::ih1~mrnrnmn~ m~1n11n1JJ1ma,, 101 fltJlltl11JfllJ 0200 11eu J1ti11 - 1JD1h::~ 

~1urie1YfrntiJJ1h::im~nrnm~lla1~ '111~'llll1~11lJ1flrn,, 101 fl6Utl11Jf!lJ 0200 fl6U J1ihi -tJa1.h::~ 

1::1111~ tllJ. 3o+72S - fllJ.32+750 

'l'::!J::'l11~'1lllff~ 111m:a:; 

1l1'11Hi1111m~ 1l1'1'11~ll,lni'~ '1lllff~ 

I 
am1w::f11'ill11'YJ!1 

{u11iftJ) (ullife+tnnvi1~> (iYllif tJ) iY11a'tJ+t11flvi'H (fllJ.) ,,ua~1utJtie1Yr1~ 

I 11,lfllih.1 lJL'1l1 nu 11,lmii'IJ 'i11J 11,lmii'IJ !Jl'1l1 ':i11J il,lfliti'U 

- - - - - - - - - 209.00 
- ,, 
IYUl'ltl 

- - - - - - - - - 209.00 
- ,, 
i.'l'Uiltl 

- - - - - - - - - 244.00 ihia'v 

I - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

I 
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - . - -
- - . - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - 1.00 

- - - - - - - - - 1.00 

umi~1fffJ 

1., • d I 
111lfl.ll1'1111'11UlllH 6.W6~ 11.ILW'i 

• .. • 4 ' 
llllfl.ll1'1'i'll'iJUftlH 6.IJJfN 11.ll!U 

lfllfl.IL6i1fl 1'1lll1~H 55 e.iiltH 11.lllUH 



.. 
..... 

olla\f&Nlllfle>1.m'1V1 CLASS AN i 

CLASS OF CONCRETE A>SOMpa B 46 • 50 Mpa C 41·4SMpa D 30·40 Mpa E<JO Mpa Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3 

' .. tT1lll'll'l'IJflfl'll01fl Ratio I 1J1Tl/l'l'll.JJ. I Ratio I mnta'll.JJ. I Ratio I mn/l'l'lJ.iJ. I Ratio I 'llln/l'lu.ii. I Ratio I u1ntnu.i.i. I Ratio I U1n/l'lu.i.i. J Ratio I UlTl/l'l'll.IJ. 

I. iir1uu9' I.OS " 2.18 I soo 

2. l'l~1!J 1.20 x 1so.19 I 0.366 

1,144.50 4SO 1,030.05 400 915.60 350 801.15 I 300 I 686. 70 I 220 I 503 .58 I soo 

1

1.144.50 

79.40 0.391 84.82 0.416 90.25 0.441 95.67 0.466 I 01.09 0.393 85.26 0,749 162.49 

3. HU 1.15 x 297.43 I 0.662 

4. fl111Hl'll'l'lJ • ll'I 

226.43 0.662 226.43 0.662 226.43 0.662 226.43 0.662 226.43 0.843 288.34 

498.00 I 49s.oo I 498.oo I 436.oo 436.00 398.00 1114.00 

rm 1,948.33 1,839.JO 1,730.28 1,559.25 1,450.22 1,275.18 1,420.99 

--
1H'uvflfl 1,948.00 l,839.00 1,730.00 1,559.00 1,450.00 1,275.00 1,420.00 

~a\jailluuu.:i1-un!l1-1n1vi 

I .. ., 111" 111 " 111" 
( ' 11Utll::lfl!Jfl1CJ~ IJJll'lJ1J l(U1Tl/fl1.1J,) &iJll'lJ'lJ 2('1Jlfl/VIUJ,) liJll'lJ'lJ 3(1J1Tl/V!1.JJ.) 

'--.-r 11Ynn:mn11l!l11Yu1~ 1.00 11u.w. @ 514.02 514.02 514.02 514.02 

"-· 

iirtr~w1~11l11 4 ""· 1.00 ~1.lJ. @ 10.1s 

iirfl-111 o.Jo Du.w. @ s14.02 

iirti1v'll iiruuu ('lllllfl f 4"x 4.oo lJ.) o.30 91'll @ 60.00 

~::~ 0.25 nn. @ 42.06 

1~omnHm11~1lnlJ1w 4 fli'~ fiR 25 % 'lltN 1J1mu 1 

1rlo~~1nHm1hfth:::lJ1ru 5 fl!~ fifl 20 % 'llt>~ iJ111111 1 

111flmnH'rn11~1h:::lJ1ru 3 flf~ fifl 33 % 

fllll1~ 

11JJ 

J,ii'U'l11~'h1iY l.00 ~1.l.J. @ 0.00 

11JJtlNl'll9'°ll7Jll 

154.20 

18.00 

10.51 

696,73 

174.18 

115.00 

0.00 

289,18 

~JI " .:, ~-' ~,, " ' ' l:llillllll!'J llJll'U'U I n111rn~lll'Vl'l &u &lJll'UlJ 2 n111rnm1mmrn1 WuulJ 3 n1111'm1urr:::vnu11a::'Yifl111ii11l.J 

m1u11umllY1tlflllYll 

tl11'1rt1~1nu11~~111Jf1111i'n 

fl1'1J'llff~ 28 

ri1t1Qlli1 

tl1~11iliJ01mn:::fh1*olJ111i1ti'fl 75 % 

' ,, 
f11~1'LJ~'ll'rl'Ll 

OlJ. 

71lJ 

1.40 x 180.79 

45.03 x 0.750 ) 

154.20 

18.00 

JO.SI 

696.73 

139.34 

115.00 

0.00 

254.34 

84.l 1 

96.68 

180.79 

= 
253.10 

33.77 --
286.87 

70.75 

154.20 

!0.51 

749.48 

249.82 

154.00 

0.00 

403.82 

i.mlln 11 .lJ. 

'U1'Vl/tl'U.lJ. 

l.J1l1/l'l'U.lJ. 

'U1'Vl/t]1J,l.J. 

'U1'Vl/l'l'U.lJ. 

1J1'Vl/t11J.lJ. 



~ 

L 

t• 

.. ~ 
1wn::1tivvi1h::mt11m1 '1.h::~1TI.:i'l.l'lh::imu w.ff. 2565 

1 m .:inn rien~1.:i 1m .:i~1um.:i1rn·N11~u~u 

nin.:i1'1J 12100 ii'1mrnrlvnfmvh.11.h::ih1imw"11mrn·N 

.:i1urivnf1.:i1vll.J1h::ih1i11Tl'lm.:i11n·N m.:i11n1.:i11l.J1vm'U 201 9ltJUfl1lJfll.J 0200 \lltJU Ji~u -11v-U1::~ 

'l'::wh~ m.J. 30+725 - m.J.32+750 

II dGI ~ 0 GI J ~" Q (LI Q.I A f ,, I q I~ 
'11tl\1'11 IH111flflll!VN!W'lf'l' tl9111fltlfllufH'lllf,J(MLR) 5 % 1..iu1.h::nuP<Jn.:i1u'11n 10 % l'l'\.lfl'N'l1U1'11tl 15 % llTWlJfltlllWlJ 7 % 

rcv.i:t .d 
'l'lt11ll1l.J'\.lf!l'lffll'i1 IHI 28.50 

A °' ,J 
lJ1'1'1/fl91'l' t1l 1U'l1 2 iu11til.J 2564 

~ ~ """ ~ 
1 \11U'\1Vl 1tTN1'nHIVIU tlfl 0.05 U. 

tifl'11nfl111J'l1U1'Utl\IN1'11HlltlffV1'nntitJUfl~91 = 5 'lf1J. 

fi1\P'i11illlnl':i + fi11~tJJJ MILLING 

.. l cl 
t1~1"l1nW'\.J'VI l \ll'UJ • 

• F- ., ell 
u'l'JJ19111ff~'l'!'l'tltltln == a.as fl1J.JJ. = 

1 ~ ·~~ JJ JJ • !:'I ., 
ff1'\.l'\W1U = ( 12.J 1~11'lfllfl11Vl':i1::f11ll1\111u'\HlU) 

1 ' t11'11'\.Jff\I 1.00 nl.J. 0.12 

'l"ll.J 

' ,, 
fll\ITU\Tl'U'J'U 

o. 12 9iu 

•w•"'-"] 
x _..!~ ... · ut9iu 

I 1fJ d .J I 

lflJJ!.IL'!11fl 'U'\.J?N 1tllfl'IJ'l'l'l1l.J1Vl'Vl1.:J'l1fl1'l'l'l':i1'\.lfl'l':::\lllti 

2 .:iT1.an.:iil111a::'l!Vl\TltJ 'llll1V1nai..i 

.. l cl .'I 
W'1l'itU1\ll11Jfl'll1WVl'U'l'I **** ( .:i1mrnul'ljf!\lltl'll'\.llflnm.:i) •••• 

I Cl ~ I .! 4 GI 

tllVllL'\.l'lml'l' + t11Lfl'tl2.J'ilt11Ltl':itl.:J'1fl'l' 

' ,, 
l'IHTl-l\Tl'l-l'IJU 

3 
... A 

.:J1U\TIV1VIU 

ti1\P'i11uum1 + fi11~vJJrn11 (in ) 

' .f 
tll'll'\.l'Vl'l 1.00 nl.J. 

'l'11J 

ff 1ll'1W1V9i1 19.41 x 1.25 

fi1¢i11il'\.lfll'l' + ftll~tlJJ':iltll ( 'ljVl9i~) 
' .. tn.:Jl'U\Tl'U'fJll 

L'IJ\ll"'U\llfl Nu-Un~ 

r ·-;,2; J lJ1'11/fl'l'.2J. 
-~ 

0.97 'IJTt'l/\ll'i .l.J. 

13.19 'IJlVl/91 'l' .JJ. 

= 13.19 Ul't'l/Vl'UJ. 

i-· 
i... 

·-~~ 'IJ1'11/\ll'l' .1J. 

3.60 Ul'tl/Vl'f. :IJ, 

-· 8.121 -- . tn'l'J/nu.JJ. 

11.29 'IJ 1l'llfl 'l.J JJ' 

19.41 'l.J1'11/f11JJJ. 

24.26 1J1Vl/H'l.J.". 

[ ~2~·3;1 1Jl'l'l/?l1JJJ. 

45,60 Ul'tl/fllJ.:IJ. 



"tC"llla/Ltlll 9I"OS 

·rrrr.u/Ll.Ln. 09·~17 

"rt"rtU/Ll.Lrt I ve:tz 
• -..11...-Qollt. <1ln 

"- 'f't'rtU/Ll.Lrt 9z·vz 

·rrmvv.Lrr. 1v·6r 

'rt'rtU/Ll.Lrt 6Z'll 

'rt'rtU/IA.Lrt t~., 
{ . I 

--

·11·1u1/L1.Lrt 9t"OS 

'rt'f1U/IA.ll1 09'Sv 

·rt·nu;v.Ln ~ vnz 

'ft' 11 U/ Ll.Ln. 

·11·nu/L1.Ln 

·11·nu1u.Lrr. 

• ..... 

W61 

6Z'I I 

.. ..... 

SZ'l 

SI'! 

on x 09·sti 

rtr • .r. 

sz·r 

Sl'I 

on x 09·sti 

rtt.!. 

= 

11.iA.11.~ttlt-ll4 ,. I 

x W6! f.~lllfl!l.M.t..U 
'° I 

rtt.!. 

'rtU 00'1 

( Ul6) Ll!ILr.ftQ~ILf'I + !.LUM.!)IL~Lf'I 

(~ii.tttt-::LM.lll) M.BGfU!lme.11:.n~il.ttLt-s 
I "' .. 

x W6! 

ltU. 

'ftU 00'1 

( U~) ll.ll!.ftll~ll~ + !.LUttn!L~L~ 

11.&:l::UUUf'k~.llk~nsttlt-ti 

~.., 
.. 



...... 

l_ 

.. 

6 .:i1u~1.un.JAU't11.:! 

tl11'ffl'll'l111U'lfn'1 

ti1~11ilunu + fi11am.rrnn < '!l91'1JU) 

tl1'1JU 5.00 mJ. 

'i1'1J 

ff'J'l.J'Ut111Ji'J 72.49 x 1.60 

ti11li 91 lt~..i,Yu uu 191( .:i1u i 9111~.:i,Tu uu 191 :.:i1u i flu~.:i,f u uu 191) 

tl1¢i11U'!.Hl1'i + tl1l~tllJ'i1fl1 ( '11\l~Ufl'l.J'l11'1:1J91ll1J) 

' " l'l1HUlll1.J'JU 

lllillill19l 

~'JUQ1Ji1'1Jtl.:J '\'l'i'11Jt1lJtl\l'Yl1'1 

~u , ~ui.Jumw fllJtfun1.:i 

A .. "' 
\P1Ul"rllW1 tllJflU'Yll.:J 

(~Ul'1fiiv1iM1 CBR irvan11 2) 

7 .:i1u~uinm'i11t1um:::naN 

tl1-fff~\110U'lffl'1 

1foi111'.!um1 + ti11~till'i1tn ( 'lj91-'Uu) 

ft1'\Jllff.:J 

71ll 

d11.u411i1 

5.00 

72.49 

fllJ. 

x 1.40 

mruffi 

1.40 

1.60 

1.85 

30.00 r----
:___2~ 

21.15 

72.49 

( ti1~11iium1 + fi11~vm1F11 C 119lli't1 75 % ) 
'--• I : :.: :4~x 

ti1H~1t1rn.J 

' " fll'll'Ulll'U'J'l-I 

30.00 lJT\'1/l'llJJJ. 

c~ ~-~~ ?:!:J 1J1'1/mJ.>J. 

21.15 1J1i'l/l'I tUJ. 

72.49 1J1i'l/tl1JJJ. 

115.98 1J1i'l/ti'lUJ. 

m '11/m1. lJ. 

r---~:5.~S l 1Jl'l1/l11J.lJ. 

161.01 mwim.iJ. 

uu1hn.i 

1.45 

l.70 

1.90 

1J1't'l/f!'lJ .lJ. 

1111'1/n'lJJ.J. 

1111'1/l'l 'lJ. lJ. 

111i'lll1 'lJ. lJ. 

101.48 mi'l/n'lJ.ll. 

0.75 ; 33.77 1Jli'l/l1'1J .ll. 

135.25 1ITl'l/n11.ll. 

135.25 1J1'nltl'lJ.iJ. 



\. 

1.ib 

8 

9 

l 

I 

l..-

., ., a 
'll'U1tT~flVl!tUltl "fl" 

ti1iff~\11f1U"rlrl'I 

ti1~11uum1 + ti11~m.1rnn ( '1j~·'IJu) 

ti1'1J\HY.:i 8.00 m.1. 

1'Jl.J 

ff'l'l.JQ1Ji'l 97.95 x. 1.60 

ti1~11uum1 + l'i11anl.l11m < 'l.J~'li'l.J } 

ti1H~1irnl.I 
I IJ 

flH1lffl'IJ't',j'IJ 

~ ., 
'll'l-l'itl'3'Vl'U'l11'31t\'~'41it'i'UJ 

ti11'n~111mmri.:i 

ti1¢111u'l.lm1 + ti11~nl.l11tn ( '1j~-'UU ) 
l'i1'Vi.nr.:i 

l'llJ 

ff'l'WQ1Ji'l 

8.00 m.1. 

110.35 x 1.60 

ti1¢111uum1 + ti11~vl.lnf11 ( 'l.J~'l111 ) 

thH~1v11lJ 
I IJ 

flHl'UVl'U't'l'U • 

37.00 111'\'lttm. lJ. 
~- .. 32.01"' I 

u1'\'l/nu.lJ. 
Ii ......... -- .t 

28.88 mi'l/nu ·"· 

97.95 Ul'\'l/t'l'IJJJ. 

156.72 'IJ1'1'1/t'l'IJ.lJ. 
....... '9V -

54:041 'IJl'\'l/t'l'IJJJ . 
.... .,..,. _ ...... ~ 

2!0.76 'IJl'l'l/1'11J. lJ. 

210.76 u1TI/itu.ii. 

50.00 'IJ1'11/t11JJJ. 

f~·--"" ~--li~42~ 'IJl'l'l/t'l'l.J.lJ. 

28.88 1J1'11/n'l.J.lJ. 

l 10.35 'IJl'l'l/n 1J. l.J. 

176.56 'IJ1'11/t11J.l.J. 
~ 

54.04 1JTl'linu.l.J. . ""' --
230.60 'IJl'l'l/ft1J.lJ. 

230.60 'IJ1't1/il'lJ.il. 



.......... 

l-

l.-· 

,, 

J[ .. ... ' 
10 HIH'iU'Yll.:!'11UfltJflNtTU'lln.l'Ul'I 

10.1 !Ltltl IN - PLANT 

ti11'ff'f)lllm.hn iii ( rn.Jthin ) 

fll'U'Uff'I 

'l"llJ 

ff1tJQ1Ji1 

7.00 m.1. 

227.43 x 1.50 

r11'i11lJ'U9i' 2 % = 46.00 flfl. @ 2.18 
, ,Q t .:4 

t111'1Vll'l'ILt1'l'tNNffl.J = 150,000.00 

fl1~1lii'Ufl1'i + fl11~flm'1t11 ( NfflJ-J'ff'fj) 

t11~11iiu11Tl' + ti11~vu11tn ( 11VlTI11 J 

ti1~11iillm'i + ti11~n11'i1tn < u1J'l'ff'fl) 

fi1H~1v111.1 

fl1'11\.l~\fVJ'U 

I 0.2 mm IN - PLACE 

fl1lt'l''fjll1flllifl iii ( 'i'll.Jfllifl) 
I I 

t11'11\.lff'I 7.00 fllJ. 

'l'1l.J 

ri1uq11i1 227.43 x 1.50 

ti1'imJ'W9i' 2 % = 46.00 nn. @ 2.18 
I I • I _- GI 

t11'1JUff'l~llfl'rn1 80 l'IU = - m.1. 

r11~11iiurn1 + fi11av1J'i1m < NfflJ1ff~) 
r11~11u'\.Jm1 + fi11~trnrnn ( mrti'tJ) 

ti1~1LU'Wf11'l' + rl1!~VlJ'i1t11 ( ti1Jiff'f)) 

ti1H~1t1n11 

tl1'11ll~tfYJ'U 

(iiJifiu 300 fllJ.) 

'11l.J1tJl'\1~ ; ' "" 1 4 4 " - nm:::'lluff.:i1n~ = 1:::v:::m.:i111nu'l1Mt1'lfl.:ina1.:i'l1m.:iTw 

210.00 tlTYl/tnUJ. 

17.43 1J1i'l/fl1J.lJ. 

227.43 1J1'r1/tmlJ. 

341.14 tlTYl/fllJ .lJ. 

100.28 1J1i'l/f11JJJ. 

tlTYl/fllJ.lJ. 

i-T-. 46.J41 1J1i'l/fl1J.lJ, 

, 85.77 um/au.is. 
; ! 
~ 45.011 1J1i'l/tn.JJJ • 

..:> -•..an1111:ail -

618.34 'lJTYl/tnJ.lJ, 

618.34 1J1'11/f11J.lJ. 

= 

210.00 '1.Jli'llt!'Ll .lJ. 

17.43 '!J1i'l/fl'IJ.lJ. 

227.43 'l.J1i'l/fllJ.lJ. 

341.14 'l.J1'11/fltl.lJ. 

100.28 'l.J1i'l/fl1J.lJ. 

1J1'11/tnUI. 

' 177.98 • '1.J1i'l/f11J.lJ, 

l ~5.771 '111''11/fltl.lJ. 

I 45.01 1JT'l1/fltl.lJ. 
~~..... ---

750.18 tlT'/1/fl'IJ.lJ. 

750.18 tlTl'l/fllJ.lJ. 

- ~'l'l!Uff~flllrmii' so Pi'u = (tl1'11Uff~ i~vrnvn~n JO ffv11H::n1nvi·N) x so Pi'u 
ill 1J1tu.:i1u ~·u.,, 1.:i'fiili''Llill .:i~1v'im.ni l 'l'i.:i 1t11 .:i m1 

"" ( - x - ) x 80 = ,.---_-...,'1.J1i'l/fl'IJ.lJ. 

..... .ct ~ 51-=t " 
'\1lJltJl'11~ ; '11\lt1?1f1NfflJ'lfllJ\ll'I L'lf'llllJ\ll'INfflJ 2% 

I _2. ,f c:i, .RI ., 

1 t11'11\l111'1.f'/1\l'l1\.IYl\l'r11·:1'!1\lm')f1f-lfflJ'llllJ\ll'l lL'lJ'IJ IN - PLANT 
I .JI .!l .. .. <' 

2 t11'11\l\ll\l'VJ\l'l1\lYl\l'Vl1'1'\1tlt1"lflNtYl.J'llllJ'Ul'l ll1J1J IN - PLACE 
I 

' " .. !'lH1UVIU'fJU'l'll'tUJ1:l:tYS.J I 618.34 

28,000.00 

'IJ1't'l/t'l'1J.S.J. ******** 

618.34 

750.18 

1J1'r1/"''1J.1J, 

'1.J1i'llf11J.lJ. 



..; '" 
'4 ... 

11 ..'ll'Ut'll\i'l11tHT'llf a9ftw1ilTfl'\ll 

1mv111livm1mu1.:i EAP 

iii 'l'lfJ01'5 

1 I fJl'l EAP ll10ll'l1ri.:Jflj'l1'11W 

2 IUl'l EAP \llnll'l-Hi.:ivhi~hn 

3 IVl'l EAP \l1nll'Hn.:i·n'lf1J'i 

4 Wl'l EAP lllnll'Hrl.:itl'1th.:i 

'l1ll1v 

'IJ.liu 

'IJ.!9i'u 

tWi'U 

'IJ./i'U 

••• 1wn:m::if'U 1ifvnH'- v1~EAP1J1mrn~.:in1.:i1'l1w 

ltITU'l.Jliitim1tl1U1'l MC-70 

tl1 

fff~ 

( 'IJ1'11 ) 

30,063.33 

32,800.00 

31,400.00 

43,150.00 

ti1 

1::v~ 

'll'Uri'l 

( flJJ.) 

1~V:! 

385.00 

68.00 

422.00 

228.00 

th 

ti1 

'U'Uff'l 

( 'IJTVI ) 

580.84 

102.87 

636.71 

343.77 

tl1'11U I ti19\~/ 
.M ... d 
'll'U'M ~~!'HM 

C ml1 > I c ml1 ) 

fll'll'U thi~/ 

:rn.J ( 'IJ1'11 ) 

30,644.17 

32,902.87 

32,036.71 

43,493.77 

30,644.17 

~ 'l'1Uf11'l' m.bv -Jn-~ 'llllff'l 'IJllff'l 
.M ... d 
'UlHN ~~1'11t\fl l'JlJ ( 111'1'1) 

' I 

l~ j ( 'IJ1'11 ) ( m.J. ) ( 'IJ1'11 ) 

1 fJ1.:J MC-70 ll1ml'l1rl.:in1.:i1'1'1'Vl 'IJ./i'U 37,350.00 385.00 580.84 

2 Ul.:J MC-70 \llnLl'11a.:ivh1~ 1'f1fl 'IJ./i'U 45,300.00 68.00 102.87 

3 fJl'l MC-70 lll0Ll'lnl'l'l'l'lf'IJ'1 'IJ./i'U 37,800.00 422.00 636.71 

4 1v1.:i MC-70 lllfl!l'11n.:ithi.h.:i lWiu 49,550.00 I 228.00 I 343.77 

( 'IJ1'11 ) ( 'IJ1'11 ) 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

37,955.84 

45,427.87 

38,461.71 

49,918.77 

37,955.84 *** mrnm::tfu 1~nn'll rm Mc-101J1m1Mrl~n1.:imw 

'l'1f'l1fJ1'l~tllJJlfi1lJ'JW'l'lfl1 = fJ1.:J EAP 30,644.17 1l1'fl/i'U ('l' 1mViuM a .:i+ti l'U'U ri .:i+ftl'll'U ill'U a.:i) 

fi1tm EAP 0.80 @ 30.64 

ti1~11uurn'l' + fi11~v11rnn 

ti1H~1vnJJ 
I II 

t1Hl'll\Jl'U'J'U 

12 ..'l1~111\i'l11tii1"Vf t1~11"nl'1 Tfl'\11 

( ... 1mv111iivurnnv1.:i CRS - 2 

.J 
'Y1 'i1fJf11'l' 

1 fJ1.:J CRS - 2 ll1flll'l1n.:Jnc'll'l1'Vl 

2 fJ1.:J CRS - 2 lllflll'Hrl.:iw~~ hn 
3 rm CRS - 2111mmrl.:irnn.J'1 

4 fJ1'l CRS - 2 lllflli'Hrl.:i1fo.Ji.:i 

mhu 

'IJ.liu 

'IJ./ill 

'1.1.tiu 

'IJ.tiu 
ii ~---i- II ' .ct 

... 1w11::u::'UU 111tlfl 'If fJl'l CRS - 2 \l1f111'11t'l'l'il'lf'lJ' 

tl1fJ1.:J CRS-2 0.21 @ 

ti1~11uum1 + ti11~til.J11m 
rhH'~1unl.J 

' ,, 
1'11.:il'\.l\i'IU'JU 

24.23 

I 

tll 

fn~ 

( 'IJ1'11 ) 

24,196.67 

27,400.00 

23,600.00 

38,050.00 

1~ll:: 

'll'Uff'l 

( m.J.) 

385.00 

68.00 

422.00 

228.00 

24.51 .. -·- --·~· 
' 7.0 _ .. _ ...... .N 

ti1 

'll'Uff'l 

( 'IJ1'11 ) 

580.84 

102.87 

636.71 

343.77 

31.53 

31.53 

tll'll'U I ti19i'~, 
3 ... d 
'lllHN ~~1'11tlfl 

< 'IJTYI ) I < m'Yl ) 

5.08 
... 1l""'"~ o,8il r..... .I 

11.89 

11.89 

'IJ1 '11/~ 'i JJ. 

'!11'1'1/m .JJ. 

'IJ1 '11/m .JJ. 

1J1'11/Vl1,U. 

'l'1l.J ( 'IJ1'11 ) 

'1.J1'r1/~'l'.1J. 

'lJ1'11/~'i .l.J. 

'IJl'Yl/~·i.l.J. 

'IJl'l'l/\llUJ. 

24,777.51 

27,502.87 

24,236.71 

38,393.77 

24,236.71 



1.l>'l.S!l'l 

96'S6 

'ft 

l0'8 

E~ .. _J 68'l6l 

rtWLl.LfL .. !6'£61'1 

lt~/Ll.Ln. 

!S'ZOP'SZ 

Ll'8L'v'LZ OO'S£ Ll'£v£ oo·szz 

ll'lL6'9Z OO'S£ tl'9£9 oo·zzv 

L8'l£6'9Z OO'S£ l8'ZO! 00'89 

wzov'sz OO'S£ P8'08S OO'S8£ 

( LlLn ) ( LlLn ) ( V.Lrt.) ( 'ftU) 

( Ll.LrJ.) ftU. t;.,UM.n. I r:-p. nn. 

L~ :::a:.t 

m .. r.rat~!l-Ll~ 

££'8 

so·o 
x 00'1 x E-:! 

LltM.rJ.,!.1-~n.:;un~LU~ft(l~ll~ + t.LUrtUIL~L~ 

·rw 000· 1 

16i,UM.GY,l.l-U,kt.Ll.Gll~.Ll.£-ft.Ll.NftG~1L~ + t.LUrtt}!L.\;L~ 

£V'l9Z @ ·rrnu PL'O ltl1.LY 
.. ' 

lS'ZOv'sz @ rt~ LPO'O :JV t-LlllY 
' 

oooosz 

'ftU 

t.LUHYtt· .. LI. H.unr::JNO:J J:IVHdSV ltLN11LftE:[t 

OO'OOI'LZ 

00'00£
1
9Z 

00'008'9Z 

L9'98L'vz 

( IA.Lfl. ) 

~.u~ 

LJA 

~ 

M.Ll.it-lUt-lll·l.llULl\ OL/09 :JV t-Lll JbLUGU! tlrt::U::Lt.M.1 **"' I ft: Fi"' 1 

t-Lftl,\1t-~M.11ULl\ Ol/09 ::W 1:-Lll P 

r.hsr.LtNHl.11Ull\ Ol/09 'JV t-Lll £ J;> I 

Ulll mFtMot-~M.11Ull\ OL/09 ':JV t-Lll Z 

M.Ll.1t-tuc-1rn11utl\ OL/09 'JV !:-Lil I I 

LLLlnLt. 

OL/09 :JV 1:-lllLYLt.lill~ln.ll~JU 



l_. 

L 

, ... 
•.. 

:, A .. ~ J .:c 
14 ~1'\.l'll'\.l'Hl~'Vl'\.l'YIHll?l1lnt'l91flf.l'\.lfl'l'91 '11'\.l1 0.05 iJ. 

1tlfoUL~'-ilJ'i11'11r.J1.., AC 60/70 

.I I 

'VI 'i1flfl1'j '11'\.11fl 

ti1 

1ff1) 

(\.11'1'1) 

l fl1'3 AC 60170 '11flll'l1ii.:Jfl'i'31i'IVI 1J .t9l'\.I 24,786.67 

2 fl1'3 AC 60170 '11flll'l1rl'3~£JtV1nn '!J./9i'\.I 26,800.00 

3 tm AC 60170 '11flL1'1'1ii-l'i1'lfl.J'1 11.ti'\.I 26,300.00 

4 fll-l AC 60/70 '11n!mrl..ii\'11h.:i 11.J9i''\.I 27,100.00 

t 4 ~JI I 

..... L'Vi'i1Z~Z'\.l'\.I Lt'ltlfl I'll fl1'3 AC 60/70 '11nl11H1'3fll-ll'YIVI 

~ 

lfhm1HT1i ASPHALT CONCRETE 'l'i'-l11'11-'f11'i 

ti1'll"Uri.:it:illmui' 80 i-w 
1 A ~ 4 

fll~~~Nlfl'itl'3Nff1J = 250000 I 

fl1fl1'3 AC 0.046 i-w @ 

ti1~\.I 0.74 t'11.J.1J. @ 

fll.J. 

25,402.51 

267.43 

ti1~11il\.I fl1'i + ti11~V1JNff1li'ff1JlltiffVl'flnflti\.lfl'1~ 

ft1'\JUtY'3 I.ooo m.1. 

ti1~11il-wm'i + ti11am.1~ti1f111t'l::'Ufilf'IJ'l'l'\.11 

( -- ~2!.3 x 1.00 x 

ti1H~1'-'n11 

t111~~1tl'niJ 1,861.22 

0.05 

8.33 

8.33 

ti1 
. 

ti19i~/ 1tf.lt t11'U'\.I 

'U'\.lff-3 'll'\.lff-3 
~ 
'U'\.lfl-3 

... d 
~~!'11flft 'J'll.J ( 'IJT!1) 

( nl.J.) ( 'IJ1'Vl ) ( lJTVl) ( 'IJ1'\ll ) 

385.00 580.84 35.00 - 25,402.51 

68.00 102.87 35.00 - 26,937.87 

422.00 636.71 35.00 - 26,971.71 

228.00 343.77 35.00 - 27,478.77 

25,402.51 
= 
9i'\.I 

1ll'Y1Ni'W 

l11111i'W 

1,168.51 'IJ1'11/9i'\.I 

197.89 1J l'Yl/9i 'U 
~ ... ..- .. --..., 

l ........ .,36.f_~J 1J1'Yl/l'\.I 

8.07 1J1'11/i'\.I 

JJ. 

125.l I 1Jl'Yl/i'W 

1,861.22 'IJ1'11/9i'U -
223.43 1!1TI/\ll'a.iJ, 



( 
"---

l~-

~ 

~. 

15 lll'U~'UN1't1111Utit1"11ftl~fltl'l-&n;\11 'H'lll 0.05 3.J 

1mv11!Til1'1J"i1t1WVJ AC 60170 . 
fl1 'i~(I~ 

d ' fn~ 'tli.itf.:i 'V1 111.lnl'l' '11ll11J 

( 1J1'Vl ) ( fll.J.) 

I 111.:i AC 60170 111mmri.:in1.:im'Yl 'IJ .!vi"'i.i 24,786.67 385.00 

2 111.:i AC 60170 1nmmri.:ifi1rn11 M 'IJ.tlii'u 26,800.00 68.00 

3 111.:i AC 60170 111n11Mri.:irnr~'1 'U.tlii'u 26,300.00 422.00 

4 111.:i AC 60/70 ll1nll'l1ri.:itfTlhl t1.1iu 27,100.00 228.00 

~ ~ ,Y. ' *** l'Yi11::'il::Uu men ·.11 111.:i AC 60170 111mmt1.:in1.:i1'Vl'Yi 

'!J'h11t11.:i1u ASPHALT CONCRETE if.:i 1m·rn11 

ti1'll·1.ni.:ilJ-Urrrnl 80 lii'll fllJ. 

I RI t .a 
fl1VIV!~.:Jlfl'Hl.:J~a'l.I = 250000 

tl11Jl'I AC 0.047 lii'u @ 25,402.51 

fi1ttll 0. 74 tl'IJ .lJ. @ 267.43 

fi1fi11ihm11 + ft11~tllJNn'lJ1'tl'YJ!ltHYYlt1li'flnllfll\ll 

ft1'11llff'1 1.000 fllJ. 

fi19i11ilum1 + fi11~ntJ~mvi1rn::t11'l'li11Mm 0.05 lJ. 

16 

~ i.o.-.-U ....,.,,__,_!! 

11:::) x 1.00 x 8.33 ....__ 

ti1H~111nlJ 

th1.U~1u·rnJ .. 1,857.47 I 8.33 

' ~ "=' d I/ ' ' t 'll'U'Yltlfltl3.JfHl'IHl1\llltl'Wl11M 'll'Ul\111tl''UNl'UtJ'l.!Ufltll'I 0.40 3.J. 'lf'U 2 

~~~ll tl'IJ.lJ. @ 

. ' fl1Vlfl 

I I I q 1 >J ..J 
t11'Ullii''ll1fll'lfllllflnl'l"'Ull 9WHltl'l"l"'l'Jfl IO nn l'YlfJ1tl:: 

' ' ..f Q ..J 
fl1'll'IH'ln'UU • M flV!l'V1111ll~ 

. ' fll'U'\.H'l.:i 38 m.J. 
I I d 

fll'U'W!:l''lmn11 

300 

= ( 

'IJ1'YI 

·-;s;,1 x 13 -
1,512.51 I 32 

13 iu 

' " m11.:i 11ii::nn11mm 140 111'1'1 I lJ. 

rhH~1e.1nii 
r II 

fl1'1l'U\11'U'l'J'U 

+ 300 

fi1 

' 'Ullff'I 

( 1J1'Vl ) 

580.84 

102.87 

636.71 

343.77 

' fll'IJ'W 

..f 
'Ull~M 

( 'IJ1'Vl) 

35.00 

35.00 

35.00 

35.00 

tll~Vl/ 

.. d 
flfll'HM 111.J ( 'IJ1l1 ) 

( 'IJ1'11 ) 

" 

" 

" 

" 

1,193.91 

197.89 
,.,.._._.... ,.~ 

I :t6~.6~j 
8.07 

95.96 

1,857.47 

222.98 

'l.Jl'l'l I lJ. 

25,402.51 

26,937.87 

26,971.71 

27,478.77 

25,402.51 

ill 

'IJ1Mi'W 

1J1l1/ill 

'U1'Yllill 

1J1i'l/i'W 

'IJ1'Yl/lii'll 

'Ul'Vl/i'W 

'IJli'l/ill 

tni'l/i'W 

'Ul'n/1111.i.J. 

,. ~!O'II 1J1l1 I l! . 

..:ii. ' ' 1,512.Sl 'IJT'll I l'llfl1fll'U'\.11N 

47.27 1J1"11 I lJ. 

667 .27 1J1"11 / ll. 

667.27 Ul't1 I i.i. 



.-

';.{_ 

( . 
......... ;. 

L 

s.. 

17 

18 

f ol:=l q d ti I J ::, 
'll'U'rlflflt!J./flfl'Ufl'IlllltY'nll'l'ftlfl 'l/'Ul~ltYUNlUt)'UtlfltlN 0.40 JJ, 'lf'U 3 

'lj1'19i'\.I f11J.'IJ. @ 
I I 

flli1fl 

fll'lJ'l..lff·:l'ntlfl\Pl'il1flnl1'11'\.J 11'1t1'Hl1fi1'1'Jfl 10 tf ti L~t11tl~ 13 iu 
I ,.f q,_J 

f11'1J'-J'l1t:l'IJ'\.I - M f'l\'ll'Yltl1flt 300 lJ1'11 

I I 

fll'IJ'IHN 38 m.1. = ( ;-9~."..J x 13 
- ... "'j 

+ 300 

ti1'UtJtf.m1iiv 

ti111.:i un::nti1lnn1J 

ti1H~w11i.r 
I II 

fl1.:Jl'Ulll'U'J"-' 

1,512.51 I 32 

140 1JTYI I lJ. 

' ' .,. q 11 ' J i 
.:Jl'l-l'VlflfltUJfltl'l-lf1'S\llltY'iimrnn 'llU1~1tl''UNlU()"1-1110tlH 0.60 JJ. '11'U 2 

'lj\Pl~l.J tliUJ.@ 

I I 

fll'l'lfl 

I f f .. 1 .J' .j 
tll'lJ'\.ltN't'ltlfl\Pl'il1flfl11'U'U \Pltl1fl1l'l":i'l'Jfl 10 TifJ l'Yltl1t1~ 13 91'1.1 

I 1.M ~.i:1 
fll'IJ'U'Yltl'IJ'U - ti.:) fl\Pll'Yltl"ltl~ 300 1J1°1'1 

f'i1'lliaf;i 38 fllJ. = ( [:?j~ x 13 + 
I 0 .j 

fll'll'l..lti''ll\UW 1,512.51 I 24 

fi111;i 11ti::n11unnu 345 1J1'YI I lJ. 

ti1H~1t1nlJ 
I II 

fl Vll'l-l\ll'WtJ'U 

300 

19 ·:nuev111.1J1fleun'1lll1a-'iumifnn~auN1fl1a1Jfl0un'1\ll1tr1umiin 
tHrnn191 CLASS B 

d A 

1'1-fflfllil'nJ 

im11';jfl!11gn 

11Yuu1J (1) 

m~mnn L 50 x 50 x 6 'IJ'IJ. 
A .1~ .K 

"'\Pl\PIWmturnwl.J 

flvim1m1~11l 1:3:6 
OI I 

'Y11WYrlJl'IJV~!lt.l'W 

I A 
1rn'11m.1 

v 

nnu«il11 2 iu 
.. f, 

STEEL ORA TING 'I'll ff 2 'll'U 

1hH~1t111" 
I II 

fl1'11lJ9llJ'l'J'l.I 

.l:t!lJfill:l9J 1/1J.nru 1' ff~ 1~e rl1utrtJJ1ii'uuif1 

0.978 1111.'IJ. @ 

94.871 nn. @ 

2.28 flfl. @ 

11.74 911.lJ. @ 

6.36 lJ, @ 

2.940 1111.lJ. @ 

0.168 fllJ.11. @ 

0.252 il1l.:J. @ 

38 ~\Pl @ 

1.272 1111.lJ. @ 

tlt.I @ 

1,582.00 

29.23 

37.38 

289.18 

113.24 

45.60 

I,275.00 

286.87 

10.00 

51.83 

259.87 

1J1'1'1 I 'IJ. 

, ··-::t L .4~:22.J1J1'YI I"· 

1,512.51 1J1'YI I 1Vit11til'IJ'l.lff'I 

47.27 U1'11 I JI. 

547.27 l.11'Yl I 'IJ. 

547.27 1l1'n I iJ. 

ill'YI /11. 

r~ - 6~~~ 1J1l1 I :J. 

,:::i, I t 

1,512.51 1Jl'Yl I li1tl"Jfll'\Jl.J1Y'I 

63 .02 'Ul'Yl I lJ. 

1,058.02 111'11I11. 

1,058,02 '1.11'n Ii.I. 

1,559.00 'IJl'YI 

2,773.07 'Ul'YI 

85.22 'IJl'YI 

3,394.97 1Jl'YI 

720.20 111'1'1 

134.06 UTl'l 

214.20 2J1'1'l 

72.29 1Jll1 

380.00 111'1'1 

65.92 111'1'1 

259.87 111'11 

9,658.80 Ul'YI 

---
9,658.80 m'Yl/EACH 
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QI I QI ~ I ~ I d .,f .c:I JI.I 
V\91'l'1n'1'\.l\911lJ inrntn\llC)1f11'rn1'\.11W'l'1fl1flt11-l-l1UflVff'H:/'\'11-l fftW1'\.I Ut1t'\'lVL'lfmnJ l'ltlltfl'l''n.Jf11'l"l'1f11flfll.:J11t1t'IJ'\.l'\'lt!'l.Hl'\.lr;Ju'l'tflV1Jfll'l' 

\91.fl.-60 

CLASS OF CONCRETE A & B *1,U Lean 1:3:6 

tT1llN'll'ill'ltlll0°1VI Ratio I UlTI/\'IU.ii. I Ratio I UlTI/fllJ,il. 

I. ~L1Ji.J9i° I.OS x 2.180 I 350 801.15 220 503.58 

2. '11'i1!J 1.20 x 1so.19 I 0.481 104.35 0.393 85.26 

3. ihl 1.15 x 297.43 I 0.706 241.48 0.843 288.34 

4. 
I 

fl1LlHNt'f1J -1'\'l 436.00 398.00 

11JJ 1,582.981 1,275.18 

1,582.00 I 1,275.00 
--
t1foutiV1 

'31'Uft111Vm.hmie1h'H1''lJTIOmUlflO'\.lfl°7lllliT;JJl'Hnfl lllllll'IO'Ufl°1\l1~1'U 

~~1'11n'Yim.1u1V1 1 -
I .,! filf 

1.00 lJ. mW1tff1'1.l'\'l!u'\.I PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB 

l'IV'\.lfl11'1 CLASS E 

1lfmrn (2) 

1 QI IQ ,,f 
f\1U'i .:J'UVl'H fJ1t.IN'lW'\.I 

'lj~~'\.I 

ti1H~1fln1J 
I II 

1'11'31'\.l\ll'\.l'fJ'\.I 

0.700 t11J.lJ. @ 

1.22 \ll'l'.lJ. @ 

4.67 t1ll.JJ. @ 

1.000 t11J.lJ. @ 

1,509.72 I 0.70 

.!';! d .. A I .. .P 
llJillill:l~ u'i1.11tu!'lfMln''ilJ!Nflff1U\)'tylfffJ!lti1 

l,450.00 

254.34 

30.00 

45.60 

<11-un111vH'lhmitnrmrmiomml'le'!.ln1\111iT'i3.J1Miin uuul'loun1\111tT'iii1"ttiin 

fiVl'11fl'YiV'U'\.11VI 2 - 0 1.00 1J. mw1tihw~t~'\.I R.C. SLAB 1 'li'1.:i 

1'1Vtm11'1 CLASS E 
d ... 

l'lft1fllff'i1.I 

d 
t11~r;Jfl!11t1fl 

1lfuuu (2) 

'ljVl~'\.I 

Mortor 

ti1H'~lfJ'i11J 
I II 

1'11-31'\.l\ll'\.l'fJ'l.l 

2.400 nu.11. @ 

46.730 nn. @ 

1.168 nn. @ 

2.74 l'l'l'.lJ. @ 

12.10 nu.11. @ 

0.012 t11J.lJ. @ 

6,182.95 I 2.40 

.. ~ d A cl I d 9/ 
J1!0fill:!.~ u'l'"1Wl'lft1fllff'l'lJ!N'1ff1'1.lUtyLfffJUt11 

1,450.00 

29.24 

37.38 

254.34 

45.60 

1,420.00 

~1-l 

1,015.00 

309.02 

140.10 

45.60 

1,509.72 

2,156.74 

3,480.00 

1,366.25 

43.65 

696.89 

579.12 

17.04 

6,182.95 

2,576.22 

'l.Jl'\'l 

'l.Jl'\'l 

'l.Jl'\'l 

'l.Jl'\'l 

'l.Jl'\'l 

lll'fl I tm.ii. 

lJT\1 

lJlll 

'lJl'\'l 

'l.Jl'\'l 

'l.Jl'Yl 

'l.Jl'\'l 

'l.Jl'\'l 

'lJlfl I t1 '1.UI. 
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'llU'll81lflU'l'i'WH~Vl'\.l 

GUTTER '11ll1 0.25 111\lll nf1.:i 0.30 UJ\lll 

fi\ll ~nmrnmm 
4 l J' d 

~\ll\lllJ \lln!!\ll'lVtl.4'1'1 

flt)lJfl1\ll CLASS E 

ilYumJ (2) . ,, 
f11'l1'\.l\llll'l'j'U1111 . 

I II <t 
flHlllVl'\.lfJU!iU1£1 

mmru'f'iY1Jlll111U1J1J 

l'ltllm1\ll 

,~ll1J1J 

10 111\lll 

I.OS '111.11. @ 

1.6 tllJ.11. @ 

9.16 \lll.11. @ 

0.16 

0.90 

45.60 

1,450.00 

254.34 

4,697.63 I 

a11.11. I 11. 

\lll .11. 111. il\ll1'i1111v'li'w 

'll'\.!llN.:ikul'l8'1-rn'ilil~ijfl1UJ~UtT1Ul~f11 1111mh!;\1Jtl 

10 

0.16 \lll.lJ .. 

47.88 

2,320.00 

2,329.75 

4,697.63 

111'1'1 

111'1'1 

111'11 

111'11 

469. 76 'lll'fl I :s.i, 

ti\llll1f1fl'J111r.J11 

fJVi.Jn7fl CLASS D 

3.00 11. (V11vJEllJ'llU: 3.00 )J, ~1ll1ll I 'l'ivu) 

d .. 
111Mlffrn RB 9 (SR24) 

d 
'11\l1Pjf11'11M 

fi1'1i\ll11r.J1V 

11riu111gn 0.15 x 2.00 x 0.01611. 

,~lt1J1J (1) 

Mortar 

Stud+ Nut 20 11>.J. X 90 lJ>J. 

I I llQ. t 
fl 1'lltHY .:iu ii :::111::: fl tl1J\ll\ll \ll-3 

ti1.:i1u~'U'l'jll'11l.J 
• ,JI. d 

f11'l1lJ~ill'l'j'UUrnr.J 

~ 

·rn1t1::1eufln1'5'U'5'::na11~vivfo 

1.244 tl\J.11. @ 

75.573 nn. @ 

I.889 nn. @ 

0.900 \lll.lJ. @ 

75.360 nn. @ 

6.900 \ll'UJ. @ 

0.056 '11UJ. @ 

16 'V\ll @ 

3.000 >J. @ 

10,813.86 I 3.00 

1,559.00 

29.23 

37.38 

30.00 

46.15 

289.18 

1,420.00 

43.00 

109.05 

r SI A d 
f11'UtW1V fl\ll'Yl"i'Zr.JZ'Yll'l 1.00 

f ~ d Q mJ. (llf11U111U\lll'IH1 28.00 - 28.991Jl'Yl/tl\lll) 

• >' l !/ d GI O I tmJU,Jlr.J ~HJrn1lll'l'jf1 10 av l'Ylr.J1tlZ 13 \ll'U (lll'l.111.l 4 'l'lVU) 8.14 1Jl'Yl/~ll 

JI 

2 rll~\lli.:i 

2.1 tiw1hrn 

t111'lfmwn'll'W1\ll 25 ~hi 

ti11'1f1rnm"n1n;j~11mu 

I .l .. 
2.2 m1'lfmvrn.:i 

I iJ .J 
f'l1'1J'Wr.J1V!Utlr.J 

2 ft'j.j @ 

ft'W @ 

8.14 x 

105.82 

8,202.00 mwtiu 

2,222.00 111'Yl/tiu 

13 

12 

'j'JlJ 

I t' IV CU GI A Cll oQI. 

mu111unwn'llU1\ll 2s 111u 1ua::: 80 a1111 2 till a\llrn::: 28.28 111'1'1 

t111'lf1rn1Jl~'l'jf1~\lllf1'.l"W 1ua::: 60 n\ll'S 1 ftll n\ll'l'tl:: 28.28 111'1'1 

l1lJ 

1,939.39 

2,208.99 

70.61 

27.00 

3,477.86 

1,995.34 

79.52 

688.00 

327.15 

10,813.86 

3,604.62 

105.82 

r- ~ -i =· .. 8.81. 

16,404.00 

2,222.00 

18,626.00 

4,524.80 

1,696.80 

6,221.60 

111'11 

1.JTYI 

1.11'11 

111'11 

1JTYI 

111'11 

1JTYI 

1Jl'Yl 

1J1'Yl 

111'1'1 

111'11 /11. 

1J1'1111~r.J1 

111'Yl/111\ll'S (I) 

1J1 'Y111'hl 

111'11/i'u 

urn11'u 

111'1'1/i''W 

'1Jl'l'll1'u 

1.Jl'Yl/f'W 
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2.3 tn~11uunn11•rnviww11tl::11.J Concrete Barner 

"' " '111'11'\.fl'Jl'~ fl'W @ 500 

fl'W'll'W 15 flU @ 315 

S'llJ ( 2.l + 2.2 +2.3 ) = 18,626.00 + 6,221.600 + 

n11nm·nf1~flu!f1viutl:: 100 vitrn 

rnn~ vvim.i 30,072.60 I 100 

300.720 11tn~flUJ1l'i c l vim.w11 3 Lllm) = 3 

24 

25 

~ 

'i1flltl1'U'\.lff'lLl{l::1J'i::nfl'U9i119i'.:i ( l + 2 ) 

r, ~ t f ii A 

o:l1'1-1l!No:lfl'Uflfl'Ufl'l'Vlt1'1'U\]l111'11'\.l~ C 

fi~Hl1f11'111lltJ11 24.00 ll. 

.. • .K ,J 
'lj1111'\.l 11f11l11\l'l'i'\.lYI 

trnun'h1 CLASS D (30Mpa) 

4.733 t'l'U.ll. @ 

10.620 tn.J.ll. @ 
d .. 

L'l·infllff'l'll 592.470 f1f1. @ 

d 
~11'1~f11'11M 14.81 nn. @ 

1 iru 'U'IJ (l) 28.80 11'l' .ll. @ 

fi1'l1U9f U'\'l'\.l'i'l11 

'11lJ1[Jl'l1~ ; USl.J1tU1'ffYj911lJU1.J'IJ 2015 

1 .& ~ 
.:il'l-ll!N'\.l~Vi'l-ll'lfl'Hfl'l'Vl'\11-fl~ 40x40x4 'l1U. 

SAND BEDDING 

ti11ffYjYl'l'1 t:Jll1f111'11rl.:i 

ti1~1L'W'\.lf11'illti::ti11~mmm ( 'lj11in) 

ftl'U'\.lff\I 28.00 m.1. 

',j'Jl.J 

rlTl.J~1.Ji1 l 8D.79 " 1.40 " 90 % 

tl1~11il'\.lf11'l'Ut'l::ft11~fll.J'i1fl1 ( 'IJ'1'ti1.J ) 70 % 

I SI 
t11.:J1'\.l11'\.l'\'l'\.l'Ufl-l SAND BEDDING 

.. .K ,J 
t1111l1flW'\.l'Yl 1 9l'i .l.J. 

A I J ~ 
'll~~u 11m111.ivnrn 

SLAB BLOCK 

111JJ. @ 

6.2s 11N'U @ 

MORTAR 0.002 t11.IJJ. @ 

ti111H~(30%'llti..i'i1fl1SLAB BLOCK) I.DD 9l'i.l.J. @ 

SAND BEDDING 0.05 fl'IJ.lJ. @ 

fl1\11'\.l~'U'l'J'\.l'l'11.J 
I SI d 

m.:i1u11i.nJumnv 264.53 I l 

ml'll1u 

1.11 '1111''\.J 

5,225.00 

45.6D 

1,559.0D 

29.23 

37.38 

289.18 

4.95 

30.0D 

1,420.00 

56.25 

259.94 

'l'1ll 

= 

= 

=I 

500.00 

4,725.DO 

5,225.00 

30,072.60 

300.72 

100.24 

'IJ1'Vl/1'U 

'1.J1'Vll1'u 

mwiu 

1J 1 'Vl/1' 'U 

mTI/vivu 

1.J1'Vl/11.J9l'i (2) 

109.0S I 'IJ1Yl/ll.J111 

215.82 

16,556.58 

17,317.89 

553.59 

8,328.38 

42,972.26 

1.11'\'l 

'IJ1'11 

'IJ1'1'1 

Ul'Vl 

1.11YI 

1.11 'l'I t mi .:i 

nu 5 CM. SAND BEDDING 

84.11 

96.68 

180.79 

227.79 

'UTYl I tl'U.ll. 

'1.J1'Yl I tl'U.ll. 

1.11'11 /'{!1.1.l.J. 

'IJ1'Vl I ti'U.l.J. 

1.11'1'1 I ti'IJ.l.J. 

32.1s·1 m'Yltn'LI.ll. ------
259.94 'l.Jl'Vl I t'llJ.l.J. 

4.95 

187.50 

2.84 

56.25 

12.99 

264.53 

264.53 

1.Jl'Vl 

'UTV! 

1.11'1'1 

1.J1't1 

1.JTVl 

'1.J1'Vl 

'IJ1'1'1 / 11'i .l.J. 
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26 .:iiu1'1r.m,-1\l1 11Nu1'1tm11\l1 

I I d QI q n iu Pl ii m trn 'Jj'IJ iN mm"win 1.2 ms. 

ti1viuf!Y1a-:iflw 

th Frame [] 50x25xl.6 >.n.J.(W = 1.80 kg/m.)nlJ'l'llff 

I I .r .¥ SI 

tl1llPl'WW'\.lff:::r1t:i'\.11lff'l'1\lll.:J'l (High Intensity Grade) 

thi1timn ,1d'u'Ut:i1111'7t:i1ti1tN'l1irn1il~1(ii'!J11ff>1) (fi11 40% 'llt:i..i~ii~'lft:i 4) 

I .. I QI .d ,, QI' 

mu,:!'1'111\llrnmtN11lJ1tim)J'l'11'1'111:'1'N\ll1'U'l11:'1'1 

I ~ 4 d 
t11 Bolt & Nut 'Jj'!Jr1'1fl:::ff (ml:'lV) 

ti1~\lli-:iuriiiilw11~11ff~~ 

10.36 

1.00 

4.85 

1.00 

0.40 

1.00 

4.00 

1.00 

fl fl. 28.01 

911 .lJ. 74.00 

fm. 29.04 

91'.i'.lJ. 1,865.00 

91UJ. 746 

91'.i'.)J. 20.00 

~fl 19.80 

91'.i' .lJ. 87.00 

290.18 '!J1'1'1 

74.00 'IJ1'1'1 

140.84 111'1'1 

1,865.00 111'1'1 

298.40 'IJ1'1'1 

20.00 111'\'I 

79.20 'l11'Y1 

87.00 111'\'I 

tl1.:Jl'H~'l-l'YJ'l-l(ltT~tl111H) = 2,854.62 U1't1/lll'J,l/, 

27 .:Jl'l-lllflfflrJ\lHll':lflt'l'l.Hl'fo'llm~ 0.12 x 0.12 l/, ( fl~ITitlUUlfll'l113.lfl11 6.00 >J.) 

~ 71tlf11':i' 

I ltl1'lj\ll'l1~lJlff1 

2 ltl1fltJ'\.lf1°191'11V1'!J 1:3:6 

3 ltl1flEl'\.lfl'791 Class" E" 

4 lth1~mm(2) 

5 1ti1m~mff';lJflt:i'Wfl1'\ll 
I d 

6 lfl1l:'l1\lll';!Ol'l11:'1fl 

I ~ r <q 

7 lfll'Yllff'UW!l:'l1n'91fl 
I I 

8 fl1'1J'\.lff·m'l'1 l'l. n-. n. 

I <> t Jr 
9 lt1191fl91.:JPl'llff1 fl.ff.ti. 

.. d 
fl\llfl1llJV11mi:'ltl 6 

mhr.i 

91''\.I 

l:'lU.lJ. 

l:'lUJJ. 

91'.i'.1.J. 

fl fl. 

fl fl. 

91'.i'.lJ. 

~'U 

9f u 

mm tu 

1.000 

0.375 

0.086 

1.469 

28.130 

0.700 

2.120 

1.000 

1.000 

lJ. ( 2,023 .47 I 6.00 ) 

I II 

1'11.:J1'1-1\ll'l-l'fJ'l-I 

nm 

~ti'l1u1a 

40.00 

1,275.00 

1,450.00 

254.34 

29.24 

37.38 

27.52 

100.00 

'1°1tJTWl~'U 

('l11'YI) 

40.00 

478.12 

124.70 

373.62 

822.52 

26.16 

58.35 

100.00 

1w1ilu1iu 1 2,023.47 

337.24 

337.24 

'11lJ1tlL'l1~ 
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28 ~1'1JhM1mHrr11~ 11nivJ-N1mJ1J~~l~V1\)'~ 9.0011. 'llUA HPSL 250 WAIT,CUT·OFF 

~1'1J1'1J0119ifl~~ 
muivl CV 3 x 10 mm

1 

11vn11 

1. ti1~fl~~1rr1ivhhwf lllJfltlmai' (~ll l 91''1J) 

1.1 1rr1 i vJ~1wf tJlJ~~ 1t1lJ11ti::fltl n1cl' tln:~111n i vJ-N1 

1.1.1 1111 M1~1\J'~9.oolJ. Vlf mJ ~~1~v111n::fltlmafvbifmll'Vfl 
1.1.2 lmJ lvlYlmo W.HPSVi!lllJflUn1W(~~l~lJ1=11fl1J,~~d= 2 lt111) 

1.1.3 ti1'r11n1rn::iifli~11Plur1::ll'lluun~ 
1.1.4 J1\urn1vh'l1flll'IJn"i~un"ilJ1'11gn 

1.1.5 nwhM1CV3 x 10 mm.
2 (rtw1Yl-N11~'1J1::'1111~1111+2 m) 

1.1.6 nwivl~1 THW I x 2.5 mm.2 

I. I. 7 "lfl11~?11V1vJ~1Vlf lllJflll'Un"ifl 

1.1.8 Ground Rod 

111J (I. I) ti111111vl1'111?1::fltlmai'tl1::~11rr1 ivlYl119""1J 

1.2 fl1iitln111i'i1Hi1lJriu 

1.2.1'11lHJV1flllJlwl9"1'11e160A. 220V. (I 'Vflfl11JfJIJtrnlfllJ,~28 fl1~lt11J) 

1.2.21'11vl~iY1'r'l'li' 30 A (nlJYJ1ifnu,Y1) wftJlJllllDia.1 114 "(I 'Vflfl11lfJ1Jt11~lfllJ1fi' 14 t11~it11J) 
1.2.2 l'llvl~tT1n'li' 60 A (111JW1nti'IJ'11) VlflllJllllDia. I 1/4 "(I 'Vflfl1llfJ1lfl1~ lti1J1~ 28 911~ lfl11) 

J.2.3 Till Dia. 2 1/2" VlflllJfl1~'1JTill?lllfl 

1111 (1.2) ti1iitln1wliH'111J ri'ud111i'rnrr1i vll'l1lf~l1lJfltmi~ 

111ga (l.2) ti1iit!mal'ln-N1-i1Jri'uif111ftJu'11ivl~119l'u 

1.3 ti1iifl9i~cm~ lmmf lllJfltlmai'1h::d11rr11vl~11vfonmf~lJlllJ~1uuil'11rrhJ 

1.4 ti1~"1J?i~111n n'r111.a~,.,111~1'\.J ~efl'u 

ti1~1'1Jf1''1J'1j'IJ/9l''IJ (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4) 

inuivl NYY 3 x 10 mm 

11Vn11 

1. ti1iit1~~1rr11lvl1'1V1f!l11fltlnnu (fill l 9l'ti) 

1.1 1rr11l'l1'1VlflJIJ~~ lfllJ11m:~tlmwt!n~~11rr11vl1'1 
1.1.1 11'111vlW1\f ~9.00U. wf eu~~l~V'lll?l::~tlmafw1nflrn'Vt1 
1.1.2 lflu1vJ..i!mo w.HPsw!!l11iitlmafc~~1~v1=1lfl1J,~~d~2lfllJ) 
1. t.3 ti1mnuii::~fli~mhirr::l!'ll'U1t'IH 
t. t .4 J1'1J1n11vl~1flmrn1~1rr~lJ111~n 

l.1.51'1'1V1l'l~1NYY3 x 10 mm.
2 (ff1Vivl..il11~'U1::11fo1ff1+2 m) 

l.l.6l'l'W1vl.,i/1THW I x2.5mm.2 

1.1.1 "lm1~rrw1vlw1wftJ11flu\Jn'ifl 

1.1.8 Ground Rod 

nJJ (I.I) th1rr11rM11111::iitln1af tl1::~11n11vM119l'\J 

1.2 ti1iitlmai'~Hi11J1i''U 

1.2.11mii'V1fll1J iVI 191'1'1111 60A. 220V. ( I 'J/flfl'ltlfJl.1911~ lflu1~ 28 fl'l~ 1fl11) 

I .2.21'11l'l~rr1'r'!'J130 A (1111w1ifn'Utfo wf eunllDia.I 114 "(I 'ljl'ltl'llJfJ1lfl1~ 1flJJ1~ 14 fl'N lflJJ) 

1.2.21'11vl~n1n'li' 60 A c1111Vl1nri'U~1) Vlf!llJlltJDia.1114 "Cl 'J/flfl'lt1fJiJfl1~1ti11M28 m~ltiii) 
1.2.3 ~ill Dia. 2 1/2" V1fll11ti1ti'IJllllllll9l 

nJJ c1.2J 'hiitlmW'~H~1uri'1nrnl'mrr1~l'lw1ll'~111JM1i1~ 

111~v o .2> ti1iitlmW'~H·hi1n\Jn111l'm1n1vl"'111el''IJ 

1.3 ti1~t19i°~(fli~ lfl11w!!l11~tlmal'tl1::~111n1 l'l..il11VltJnmr~1J!llJ~1uml'·nrr~~) 

1.4 ti1~m1~111n n'r111.a~11111~1'1J 9iti91''1J 

rJN1'1Jfl''IJ'ljlJ/9fu (l.l+t.2+1.3+1.4) 

I ti1~1\J9f~'Yl'IJ-l1\J1vlw111iY~rr1w1 mmHrr1v1vl CV 3 x 10 mm
2 

2 tlH1'1J9l'lj'Yl'IJ~1'1J1l'lw1urr~rr1w1 mmHnw1l'I NYY 3 x 10 mm
2 

I SI -li 
f]1~llll'll!'IJlllUl11JlZ\UJ 

,~--2-6,7-43-.6-2--...1 

I : ..... 1;:: :] 
inhu ~1'1J1'1J 11m~tnnhu 

9l''IJ 1.00 10,930.00 

1fl1J 1.00 5,990.00 

'Vfl 1.00 67.46 

J1'1J J.00 2,568.71 

lJ. 37.00 91.00 

IJ. 20.00 8.93 

11. 35.00 57.37 

1fl 1.00 354,00 

'Vfl 1.00 4,200,00 

1fl . 3,100.00 

'Vfl 1.00 4,700.00 

IJ, . 1,000.00 

fl''IJ 1.00 525.00 

el''IJ LOO 609.00 

11il1v ~1'1J1'U 71fl1fllll1U1V 

fl''IJ 1.00 10,930.00 

ltiJJ 1.00 S,990.00 

'Vfl 1.00 67.46 

S1'U 1.00 2,568.71 

IJ. 37.00 123.00 

11. 20.00 8.93 

u. 35.00 57.37 

'V91 1.00 354.00 

'Vfl 1.00 4,200.00 

'Vfl . 3,100,00 

'J/fl 1.00 4,700.00 

11. . 1,000.00 

9\'u 1.00 525.00 

9\'u 1.00 609.00 

26,743.62 

27,927.62 

'IJ1'1/ili'IJ 

1l'J'IJ1~'1J 

10,930.00 

5,990.00 

67.46 

2,568.71 

3,367.00 

178.60 

2,007.95 

354.00 

25,463.72 

4,200.00 

. 
4,700.00 

. 
8,900.00 

145.90 

525.00 

609.00 

26,743.62 

1l'J'Ul~'U 

10,930.00 

5,990.00 

67.46 

2,568.71 

4,551.00 

178.60 

2,007.95 

354.00 

26,647.72 

4,200.00 

. 

4,700.00 

. 
8,900.00 

145.90 

525.00 

609.00 

27,927.62 

'lJ1'11/9l''IJ 

1J1'r'!/9l'\J 



"'i 

'.. 29 ~,u,vJ..i/1mY~fffo 1tr1,vJ..i/111lJlJfi~~\l'~ 9.00 IJ. 'lliifl HPSL 250 WATI,CUT·OFF 
• ~ t 
'1U1'Un11Plfl91~ 

inuivl CV 3 x 10 mm
2 

'1tln11 

!. tl19ifl~~1inivJ1'11Ylf tl1J!jumW' (rill 1 9"u) 

1.1 Ltnivhhl'lf tllJ~~ lfl1Jllfll:!jU01W'll1::~11tr1lw1'11 
1.1.1 1rni vJ1'/1\f ~9.001J. wfti1J ~~~ufl::!j-ilmtii'Yl1if flrn"Vfl 

1.1.2 it11Jh-M1250 w.HPswfti1J!jlln11U'cfi~1~v1=1 im1.~~~= 2 itT11) 

1.1.3 ti1V11ifufl::9ifl~~uPlua-::'lfeu1111~ 
1.1.4 JlUllYlhM1fltlUn1911l'l'11JLMgn 

l.l.5 mr.1ivJ"'1CV3 x 10 mm.
2 (1nr.11vJ11119iun:1111~1n1+2 m) 

1.1.6 l'l'1r.J1vJrh THW Ix 2.5 mm.2 

1.1.1 "jf111~ff1vN..il1wf e1Jf1tJUn191 

1.1.8 Ground Rod 

niJ (I.I) t111n1ivJ1/1ufl::!jllmcl'll1::~11ff11vJ..i/119l'u 

1.2 l'11'!1ln1W'~Hf11Jnu 

1.2.11mri'wfe1JlV1l9"1'lla 60A. 22ov. ( 1 'Uflfl11lfJIJfl1~ lfl1Ji~ 28 m~lfllJ) 

l~ 
1.2.2 1'11vJ~ff1VJ'l13o A (n1JVJ1tfnu'1°1) Ylf e1J.,;llDia.1 1/4 "(! 'l[f1tl1lJflll~m lfl1Ji~ 14m~1flll) 

'lfYIJ " I f/ i" r f ' 1 ifl' 1 I .2.2 I M1Vl'll 60 A (111J 1trnui.n) 'l'I tll/'Yl!lDia. I 1/4 "(I 'Q'flfl11Jfjllf11~ fill 28 fl'N fill) 

l.2.3 .,;tl Dia. 2 112" Ylf tllJtll~'U.,;tllltlfl 

1111 0.2) ti1!jllmW'~H·h11ri'mf111i'rna-1ivJ..il1'1f~111Jfl/L1'11~ 

111~v (l.2) tl1!jllmcl'~Hi11Jnuri111i'mn11l'M119l'u 
1.3 tl19ifl~~cm~ lf11Jwf 01Jqllmw1h::~11n11vJ..i/11Yl!l011 ri~1J!llJ~1uun'1m1') 

1 .4 n1'lluri~'1n o'l11J.ii~11'1l'1~1u rie91'u 

th~1u9l'u'YJu/9"u (1.1+J.2+1.3+1.4) 

1.nuivl NYY 3 x 10 mm 

nvm1 

J. tl19i919fon1ivh'/1wftJ1J!jun1cl' (rie 1 91'u) 

I .1 Ll'l'11vh'/1wf e1Jfi~ 1fl1JILlll:flUn1W°llH~~lL!Tlhh'/1 
I.!. 1 1in 1vM1\f ~9.00IJ. wf e11~~~ut1::!ji.lnnuf11if mu191 

1.1.2 lmJ1vJ.,!/1250 W.HPS'Vl!tJ1J!jU01ro(~~1~rn=I lfl1J,~~d= 2lflll) 

1.1.3 ft1'r1lfrLlfl::9ifl~~ILNUa'::'lf nuul'I'~ 
1.1.4 J1Ulffl,vJ1'/1titJ'IJ01fllff°ilJL'tfgO 

L 
1.1.5\YlVhl;l/1NYY3 x 10 mm.

2 (fflr.JivJ..i/119iu1::'1f11~1ff1+2 m) 

1.l.6.ff1r.Jivl..i/1THWIx2.5 mm.2 

1.1.1 '!jf11l~ff1r.11vh'/1wfmmeun';91 

I. 1.8 Ground Rod 

n11 (I. I) t111n1irJ..i/1ua::!j1lmcl'll7::~111nivJ;l/119"'1l 

1.2 t11'li.JnnU'nHi1llnu 

1.2.11111ri'wfm1lYll9"1'llf\ 60A. 22ov. CI 1flfl11JfJ1Jf11~lfl1JM28 f11~1ti1J) 
rl.: " ' Yl •w r f ' 1 M l 1.2.2 I'll flfl''lfl'll 30 A (nlJ 'l!Tfl\l\Jl) 'VI !llJ'll!lDia.1 l/4 "(l 1flfl1llfJIJfl'N flll 14 m~ f11J) 

1.2.2 1'llvJ~n1VJ'li' 60 A (111JYJ1ifnuJ1) wfe1J.,;tJDia.1 1/4 "(I ~flfl1lJfl1Jfl1~ 1fl1Ji~ 28 m~ lfll.I) 
1.2.3 .,;!l Dia. 2 112" wf!l1Jtlli'IJ.,;tllltlfl 

nll (1.2) ti1!jumw'~H-i11Jri'ud111i'rninivl.,!/1\i'~11lJfl/Utt~ 

111~r.1 (1.2) ti1!jllmcl'~H·h11ri'ud111i'1J1n1ivJ..it119l''ll 

1 .3ti1~fl;~cm~1t111wfe11!j'l.lmw1l1::~11ff1irJ1!11w!lm1ri~1JtllJ~1uuti'11trh> 

1.4 ti1'11'1lf!mn n'llll.u~11'11'1~1u ~e91''1l 

Hl~11J9\'\J'IJU/9\'u (I.I+ 1.2+ 1.3+ 1.4) 

I timu91'1''11'1l~l'IJivl;l/1ul'l'~ll'-iw1 n1wHnwh~ CV 3 x 10 mm
2 

2 timu91'1''11'1J~1uivl-X1utt~l'l'-lw1 n1wHtTwivJ NYY 3 x 10 mm 
2 

~~~~~~~--. 

tin111e11YJl!Dl'lf1J1:atv 35,212.32 

[ .: $~-= .I 

inhv ~1'U1'U rn11riv11ll1v 

9"u 1.00 12,330.00 

lflll 2.00 5,990.00 

'Ufl 1.00 150.71 

Jl'U J.00 2,568.71 

IJ. 42.00 91.00 

IJ. 40.00 8.93 

IJ. 40.00 57.37 

"Vfl 1.00 354.00 

'Ufl 4.00 4,200.00 

'Ufl . 3,100.00 

'Q'fl 4.00 4,700.00 

IJ. 12.00 1,000.00 

91'u l.00 600.00 

91'u 1.00 609.00 

11ll1v ~11J'l'll 11mrie11ll1v 

fl'u 1.00 12,330.00 

1flll 2.00 S,990.00 

'l[fl 1.00 150.71 

!l'IJ 1.00 2,568.71 

IJ. 42.00 123.00 

IJ, 40.00 8.93 

lJ. 40.00 57.37 

'Ufl 1.00 354.00 

'Vfl 4.00 4,200.00 

-viii . 3,l00.00 

'l[fl 4.00 4,700.00 

IJ. 12.00 1,000.00 

9\'u 1.00 600.00 

9"'1l 1.00 609.00 

35,212.32 

36,556.32 

mnt~i.i 

L~'Ul~'U 

12,330.00 

l 1,980.00 

150.71 

2,568,71 

3,822.00 

357.20 

2,294.80 

354.00 

33,857.42 

16,800,00 

. 
18,800.00 

12,000.00 

47,600.00 

145.90 

600.00 

609.00 

35,212.32 

l~IJl~'ll 

12,330.00 

11,980.00 

150.71 

2,568.71 

S,166,00 

357.20 

2,294.80 

354.00 

35,201.42 

16,800.00 

. 
18,800.00 

12,000.00 

47,600.00 

145.90 

600.00 

609.00 

36,556.32 

m'lltfl'u 

mw91'u 
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30 v~nT'tyty1ruivfon:w111 (w«'1·mmiT'1t>ln9l~) 

ti1~u 'l' 1 '1 fll 'l' ~ tl n ·.mi' 

l rl'l'I ,, "' ,, ff "' .. " .. .. " ~ vmn.m'i::'IN'K'!.11 1'Krn11 1MWIN'1l'lHlt1LltN61'111W(Solar Cell) 

2 LIFNlWfftyty1\Uij~1f1'l'tlU'llilfl'Kt1611 LED (f111l.Jl~l.lrle'1ff11.:i\T'I) 

3 
°" QI ~ .. fl GI r A 

llN'l'I1J'Wtl'l-:11'UlltY'161'1111'1 6'1fllJ'!.1111tlZf111).J'lllJ 

4 tl .. . fl fl'jt\!f111JfJ).Jfl1'j'l'J1'11lJ'l'::11'1J 

5 ~ U fl'l' tU f111J fl ).Jfll'l' I~ 11U 'l'Z ~ 

6 11u11111tf~'lfil~ 1li~e.:i1~l.JJ1nitu 

7 1mrl1"Kfo9i~~.:i'IJ~ Nnt11tJ!1ru 

31 '11'1!1tnff'U'l'\l't11'11~'U.ff 11!11°11lWlfl1Zfll.H~ 

vit:il'Hgfl 0 6" 'Hll1 3.2 lJlJ. 17.500 fl fl. @ 39.00 = 
I d 

llNlJl'HM'H'U13.21111. 0.441 f1fl, @ 39.00 = 

fi111Nvi11ilum'i~11~.:i (R111 ir I 0%'Utl'l'l'1t111'n'~) = 

'l'1l.Jfl11n''f) + tl111N = 
I 

t11'1j1111q111m 0.048 tUJ.11. @ 45.60 = 

fl mrn 1 f1 'K '11 lJ 0.039 tllJ.lJ, @ 1,275.00 = 

fi1'Yl1ihi'iiiu 0.488 11'l'.l.J. @ 25.91 = 

fl1'11tJ~'U'l1lJ1111 (!) + (2) + (3) + (4) = 

32 .:i1uP11lf'1Hl11n'llUYI THERMOPLASTIC PAINT(ilmatHll'tl::U''llll) 

g\'1~u 'l'1'1fll'j Mi.l1'1 mmt11 

l '11tlff Thermoplastic 'l'Z~ll l (ff1116e..,11a::h11) 

2 
I !II 

f11'~ flll fl1 

3 
I .K 

fl1 Primer(fl11'itl.:iW'U) 

4 ti1\Pi11il 'U fl1'l'(ti 111 'l' '111'tlZfl11~611'l'lf'l1"1) 

~1.:Jl'U!ll'U'IJ'U(lt\'~+~1111.:i) 

33 
.. ., .. 

<llll't'lltY'IJtlllfl'U'H'U 

.. .f .l 
fl~ll1fl'l'IU'l1 

I .. 

t11n' 

f o 4 J J I 

t11'111t11111ffZtl111,!tl\ 'l' V"W\l YI, t11'Vl1 

' "' tl1<11'U~'U'fJ'U 

1.00 Vl'l'.JJ. 

1.00 111 .JJ. @ 

1.00 11'i.1J. @ 

9l'i.JJ. 

11'l'.lJ. 

~'i.11, 

11'l',JJ. 

32.38 

22.66 

I 

1 

I 

l 

I mmw 'i1fl1/'HlJ1'1 ~1"1'!.11~'!.I 'H'!.11'1 

'!Jfl l 3,500.00 3,500.00 

'lJ11 1 4,600.00 4,600.00 

'IJ~ 1 4,050.00 4,050.00 

'Jtfl l 4,720.00 4,720.00 

'IJ~ l 3,600.00 3,600.00 

~fl 2 1,875.00 3,750.00 

~'U 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 

II 
11tllVl'U'l'J'U 25,420.00 

682.50 1Jl'VI 

17.19 1l1'YI 

69.96 111'!1 

769.65 '!Jl'VI (1) 

2.18 lJl'VI (2) 

49.72 1Jl'VI (3) 

12.64 'l.J1'VI (4) 1tf· 
834.19 1J1'VI I ~u 'i1I 

'l'1m1"Ki.l1'1 ~Tl.J1lJl~'U l1lJ1tlll11'J 

225.10 225.JO 

21.02 21.02 

20.16 20.16 

13.65 13.65 

279.93 tll't'J/911.il. 

32.38 'U1'VI 

22.66 lJ1'VI 

55.04 'U1'fl / 911. i.i. 



~ 

.... .... 

34 'll'Ull'l~fl'l'11"1!'.ll'l1UfJi.1flTH11l'll111-l·Hl-lfttJ1.T~H 

1ff~ 11f11~v11il·rn 

J 
'ii1'U'l'W 'Hthr.1 ('U1'11) ':i1fl1'l'111(1J1'11) 'VI 'nfJfl1'j 

I 1J1r.19'91111-i"Wn-:::lfeu11ff.:i 'ii1u1'\.l 15 'J/fl 15 \11'l' .11. 1,461.00 21,915.00 
--- -- -

2 m•11J1r.1 l'H~fl'll'\.11~ 3"x3"x2 mm. 50 1J, 53.00 2,650.00 
- - - -- --

3 
r, SI A :. 

mNfl'WtY:::'l1tJ'Wllff.:J'lf'Wfl 3 'lf'W - 'J/fl 1,615.00 -
- - -- --

4 t w ~ t ur-Nfl'WtY::: fl'Wllff'l'lf'Wfl 2 'l!'W 8 'J/fl l, 115.00 8,920.00 
- - -- --

5 lll"Ni.:iiY:::°tftJ'Wl/1J I 'H''lf1 - 'J/fl 46.00 -
>- -- - --- -- - --

6 t w 51 !IN'l\11.:ltT::: tJ'Wl/lJ 2 'H'W1 20 'J/fl 76.00 1,520.00 
- - -

7 Concrete Barrier - lJ, 230.00 -,___ - - ·- - - -
8 ri'tyty1tll1i'l 4 'l[fl 76.00 304.00 

------ - - - -
l-' 9 lvlm:::'Yl7'U 2 \111.:J 1,538.00 3,076.00 

- .. 

10 n9i1tVt1 Cold Paint - \11'I.1J. 92.00 -
'l'11J(tl11'ff~) 38,385.00 

-
-nm:::mm111uum1 • 210 J-ru o:(38385x7/36),= 7,463.75 

'i11J I i1Ji.U~ 'U 7,463.75 

\11u1u ii~ x 7,463.75 = 7,463. 75 'U1fl 

# 

35 thH~1ufl1t1llmi.1-lien1'liu~"' 

tl 11!'l' rn I \l fJ1J fl1'l' 1vh1/ 1 

32. l mruii'lrn1"'.:J'11flfl111vlVl'11 'Ul'l1 - - -
32.2 mtii1liinllfhH'liwnn1rM1(ll'll'WI1./:r:::mwm:r1tN) 

L 32.2.1 Ml1i'l'rn1ila11'llr.11m'll911vh1111m:::9ifli.:i11"'nu'l.l"11.:i1YNh 30 KVA wfmJ?lllmcl' 

32.2. t tll1i'Vi1J1ilr.1119i111i.::i11if eu1lti.:r 1vJ~1 30 KVA wfmJtlumw 'J/91 1 170,000 170,000.00 

32.2.2 fl11i'i'l'lJlilrJ1J'\lt:J1fJl'U\111vJ~1 
I 

U'l1.:J - - -

32.2.2 tll1i'.i'l'1JIUr.11J~tJ1vl 
I 

I 1,000 1,000.00 lllN 

' .. t 
32.2.3 fll\11'i11lfftJ'Ufl1":i'\11fl\11.:J UM.::J 1 300 300.00 

32.2.4fi1m~am1Hwa.:i.:i1u1vJ1'11 I 

ll'H..:J - 3,000 -
IQ I' 

32.2.S tnlJl9ltJ'l' ~Yi 1 1,500 1,500.00 

1"Ji.iti1n11i.11i'lui.im1i'V'l~11u·tfo 172,800.00 



"tT 

.... 
'1lfJ'£1::&ilv~ BREAK DOWN COST .:i1i1ivJ1'1mNtT1H 

.. I A l', , " ~ I 1 II J .1) 111'JtlZ18tlflfll.:J1Ulillillil'31lTl vi ll'i tn11pfo.rn1 ( lil8 1 VIU) 

1.1.1).1mivlw1Vi~fll.J~.:i lfll.J11a::~tlll'rnhh::'li11mivlw1 

-1in1vN(1\)'~ 9.oo "· -wfnlJ~'31~v1un::f1tlmwVJ1ifflnr'Vwi . . ;] l0,9.10~00 '111'Vll9"u 

• lff1hM1~.i 9.0o lJ. -wfnlJ~~~11Ii::f1tlmcl'VJ1iftlrn'Vfl 12230.00 1.l1'Vll9"u 

J.J ,2).lfll.J,v/f11 Vl~fliJ~Ufl'Hi1fl1Ullil (h.h-niti1111.:i) 

• 1fllJivNh 250 W.HPS -wfelJ~tlmaf [s,9~E;o~J 1J1'Vl/1fllJ 
w 

J .J .3).fll'fllil'ua::9iV1;(.:i11NlHTZ"'&'UlllT.!J 

fl1W ONE WAY TRAFFIC DICRECTION 

1mivh1h H = 9.oo m. 

' .. Ji d if1 .. • 1'11'111?1'; ')'j'IJ')')')')1 fl'IJlffl + \ll'IJltl'l = ( 0.481 ) + ( 0.160 
d 

) x 2 l')')IJ"l 

1.282 \ll'i.lJ@ 33.32 = 42.71 '1JTV1/'Vtl 

l-,. • fl1ur-iutY::-.i'tiUHff'3(Engineer Grade) 0.15 x 0.15 lJ. = 0.022 911,l.J@ 1,125.00 = 24.75 1.J1'Yl/'J/WI 

=~Ul'YlflFI 11JJ 

mw TWO WAY TRAFFIC DICRECTION 

11nivl~1 H = 9.00 m, 

' .. l .l ti'1 ... - flll'llff; 'Y'l'IJ'Vl'Vll fl'\.llff1 + \ll'\.llff1 = ( 0.481 ) + ( 0.160 )x 2 l~V'J 

J.282 \ll'i.lJ@ 33.32 = 42.71 '111'Vl/'Vwt 

- ti111NlJrt::nv1J11rt~(Engineer Grade) 0.15 x 0.1 s lJ. X 2 'll'1~ = 0.090 \ll'i,lJ@ 1,125.00 = 101.25 1l1'Yl/'J/fl 
r '""' I i/ 

- fllUH\lltlHN'IJtY::'Vltl'WlltN = 75.00 'UTYl/\ll'i .lJ = 6.75 1l1'Vl/'Vfl 

1"ll.J =~1.J1'11/"!VI 

l,1.4).fll·mig1uunivlw1 

Foundation ; H = 9.00 m. 

L - Excavation Earth 1.40 tl1.J.lJ x 21.28 = 29.79 '111'1'1/.fl'IJ 

- Backfill o.oo lllJ.U x 0.00 = lJTYl/.fl'W 

- Sand Bed 0.09 ll'lJ.lJ x 180.79 = 16.27 'U1'Vl/.f1'W 

- Lean Concrete 0.06 tllUJ x 1,275.00 = 76.50 111''11/.fl'W 

- Concrete " D " 0.48 tl'U.lJ x 1,559.00 = 748.32 1J1'Vl/.f1'W 

- Formwork " 2 " 2.88 \))'j,lJ x 25.34 = 72.97 'U1')')/,f1'W 

- Reinforce l7.35 nn. x 29.23 = 507. l 4 211')')/,fl'W 

·Wire 0.434 nn. x 37.38 = 16.22 'Ul'Vl/Jl'W 

- PVC Condut Dia. 2" 2.00 lJ. x 60.75 = 121.50 1.J1')')/,fllJ 

- Anchor Bolts(Bolts & Nuts Vrlltl'l) 4.00 'Viii x 150.00 = 600.00 'U1'Vl/J1\.I 

' - fll"ll~ 1.00 .fl\.I x 380.00 = 380.00 'Ul'Yl/Jl\.I 

1"lil = 2,568.71 Ul'l1/l!1'U 
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1.1.5).inuivl'tli1'11il'lmuJ1~~.:i~hn~hmm1N1ir1 

nnivl..t1 H = 9.00 m. (lmJ 250 W. HPS. J.250 S.) 

' . . 
- ii~1~u1 lltJtJ1i1ll1~u1 ; 

.: I 
- Mt) ; 

- tl11'n~liutJ'lltnuivl'tll1 Im. c'hJ-nutl1111.:i) 

CV 3 x IO mm.
2 (ii111i'11m'llvh~1tf1u1,Jiifllfl) 

3 x 10 mm.
2 (ri111fom11vlVl1tf1u1Jiifm1), 

4xl0 mm.
2 (rirni'um11vJVl1uflrntn~) 

. r-- 1 'i'ZIJZ9iVJ~~ = 35,00 ..J llJ"'i'/~ll 

ff11J1vhhm = ('J::v::~V1kHm11Jv11~1.11tnu~~nii1~n'lim11ivlY/1) 

35.00 + 2) 

37.00 L1.1'1'il~U 

fl VI ii1' 37.00 LlJ'1'1/llf'l.l 

. 
1::1J::~V19i~ --1 ! •40.00 111'11/~U 

ffw1vlVfw11 .ea .t ..I ct d A ~ i ~ _1( ,I """ 
(1::v::'1V1'1~+fl11uu11'Uu1miNirnmnn uren LWTil) x tf.ltlfll'i\TtlJLffV., 5 % 

40.00 + 2) x 

42.00 11191'1/~\j 

flVJiif = I 42.00 I l'IJ'11/~'U 

11ftlff1V 1 vh'h = 
··--• 9!!.?~ I 100 lilm" 

'i'lil = 91.00 111'1'1/Lilm· 

flVlilf = ~00 I 1Jl'l'l/li191'1" 

NYY 3x10 mm.
2 

urniu 750 bti'VI v11 100 ii. (ri111i'mm1vJVl1tf11.11Jiimfl) 

rnnmv1vlVl1 = (;~o:92) l 00 ll-191'1 

nii 123.00 Ull'lllilm" 

tiVli,r 123.00 1J1'1'l/li191'.i 

'11lJ1Ul'111lJ 

S = fi19i1111Ji-~i~ '1Jfll'ifl1'1J1W'H1tl1'i::v::'lf1~Lff1 
• • ~ .. 1.11 J.11 .. :: 

n = fl11l1\J11.llff11 rml'l'l~ltl~fll'i91Vl91~ 

l.l.6).ffmivl,tt1 invivl..t1THW1 x 2.5 mm.2 . . . 
nnivl~1 H = 9.00 m. (ii.:i1~v111a::ii~~) 

- ~.:i1~u1 ;ffw1vlVl1u11 ((H - D)+L)xNx1~nm'i\)'ty1n1J"I 5% 

10.0S 111911/~u 

flVli,r 10.00 111\ll'i/~U 

I., Sf )il.J.!/ )ii I I • fl11a'~9llltJU1.TlrJ ll'"ft'il / m. \ 1'1J11'1Jfl111'N) 

a-wir1~11.T1uivl..t1THWtx2.5 m1n.2 cmuir1"11~1~h11"U1tn'1.:im.:iTtm1~ 11lf"U) 

,,.,.,,,.~, - r. ,,-;:,61 ' 
1111 = 8.93 

. 100 llJVl'i' 

1Jl'l'l/llJ\1l'i' 
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)11 •• 1.lf " .. .. .. 
l.l.7).~m1.:itrn.1 ll"fl"l1'Vi'nll.JfUJ'UO'iVI (fl~IYIFJUl'nUJVn = 47.00 llJVl'J) 

• fllllH.:J1'W'IJV1~hl (0.20x0.60x47.00 m.) 
,l 

• .:J1'\.l'll'il!J'HN'Vl'W (0.20x0.05x47.00 m.)xl.25 

• .:i1u.,,11uilvrvimrnJ1vM1 (0.20x0.15x47.00 m.)xl.25 

• -llllllNll Precast ilmi'l.J 

(O.I 5x0.08x47.00 m.)xl.05 

5.640 

0.588 

1.763 

0.592 

• .:i1u Concrete iJVt'li'l.lffltJ1vl~1fi'u'\I hw'll'N'j~'\111.:i1ml11 • n'1uufl~m.:inn1.:i'll1.:im1 

(0.20x0.30x0. I 5 m.x 3 VVl)x I.OS 

• .:J1'Ufifl1J~'\.IUVl'li'l.111Nll Precast 

• (5.640. 0.588 • 1.763 • 0.592. 0.028) 

• ti11H(f1'\H1ll2 fl'\.l lM~tl'i::i.mu 25 !11\ll'i/1'1.l= (300x2)/25 

.J ' 2 llHl!Jtll.:Jl'Ul'l'U'1'U 

0.028 

2.669 

47.000 

21696.40 I 

\,,._,. 1inivh~i H = 9.00 m. (foil 250 W. RPS. 1.250 S.) 

' ' . 
- ii.:i1~tn lltllJ Stagger (trti'tl) ; 'i~!J~9iVt9i.:i = (35(2n • 3) In) 

'1iu1'Utin1vJ~1~~V1i.:i (n, -30 j = 199.SO 
~!fo'N>,,.,.__. ... 

'11l.Jll'.ll'1111J • ti'1'11u1u1fl'11tl~uuiiJmintU'lltmnuivln'll~1iJ~vuutln.:i~mJi1M1v 
... ..::& q ' 

• o.:tl~F.11 !11JlJ?i1'Ul~f.ll ; 'll'NLfl'1V11 = 3'5io II I ~ 

' ' 
• ii.:i1~rn 11'1.1'1.1'\llllU ; 'll1~1fl'1u11 

' 
• n.:i~ ; 'lf·wtrw11 

'11lJ11'.11'11~ 

s = fi1i1utl1~i.flunmhint11111tim:v~'ll·rnm 

n = fl1~1ll1Ulfl'livJ~1~~tNnl'i~Vl;.:J 

L 1.1.8).Ground Rod 'IJ'J.11~ Dia.SIS In x 2.40 m. 

llN'Ul'l1~niTill'J[1Jff'3f1:l:ff '\l'\.11V1 50 x 4.5 mm. (Gavanized Steel) 

30.00 

40.00 

fl'l.l.U x 21.28 = 120.01 1J1'11 

im.u x 180.79 = 106,3 lJ1'11 

fllJ.U x 180.79 = 318.73 1J1'11 

n?J.lJ x l,559.00 = 922.92 lJ1'VI 

flll.U x 1,559.00 = 43.65 '1.11'11 

fllJ.lJ x 21.28 = 56.79 111'11 

UJVl'l' x 24.00 = 1,128.00 1Jl'VI 

'illJ = 2,696.40 lJlYI 

47.00 = 57.37 '1.11'11/llJ\ll'l' 

llJ\llT/~'\.j 

llJ\l11"/~'\.j 

llJ\l11/~'\.l 

LJJl'l'i!lu 

70.4 7 '1.11'11/UNll 

(4'!.lmfo19i1 z ~JJi'J1u) 
2 2 I I 1 

(==l.OOx0.05=0.05 m. x 4.5 mm. x 7.85 kg/mm. I mm.= 1.77 kg./!Llfl.l x 1.10 = 1.95 kg./Ul'l'Ux ... 36.14 ...... '1.11'11= ...... 70.47 ...... lJll'l/Ul'!ll) 

Ground Rod. L'r1~n~tJ~~n::iY Dia, 16 mm. (Gavanized Steel) 205 mw'livu 

fll~~~.:i'Vlf tiJJ1'rr~d1"11i'lJl~tl2J Exothermic Welding 68.86 'l.ll'lll~Vl 

(. .. 70.47 ..... + ... 205 ....... == ... 275.47.. .... x25%) 

I "' • fllL'lftllJ = 10 1J1'11 

·Ground Rod Exothemic Welding(. .. 70.47 ... + ... 205 .... + ... 68.86 .. +IO) 354.33 \Jl'll 

flGl1'1'i 354.00 j urn 
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... . ' _, --~'" "" . t.2)flH1\1~1Jfl'St1.!'111'll'S11.JflU (111mu 1 Circruit) 

1.2.l)11a~w~fl"11Vl1~1'lla 60 A. 220 v. (I 'V~fnUfJ'-lm~ltmillll-s::mw 28 ~mlfl'-1) 

-1rn6 60 A. 220 VAC. TYPE "B" = 1.00 

-1YiML'lfn = 1.00 

- ti1~fil~~ C'llHivM11 fl'!-J 'Yi1·n'!-Ji~un:inw 5 ~fil/1''!-J) = 500.00 

,,: ... J " ' d l.2.2)!'11f'l\!lt1'1'11'11 30 A., 60 A. W1fl1.J'l'lfll11tlfl Dia 1 1/4 in x 2.00 m. 

l'llvlgjtr~'l'li 30 A. Yl~flmiv Dia 1 1/4 ln x 2.00 m • 

.: A ., 

- L'llvlflff1Vl'l1 30 A. 2 P. 240 V.AC. = 1.00 

-vhif = 1.00 

- fi1~i'li~ C'llHhlV/1 1 fl'!-J 'Yi1~1uM1h::i.ntu s 'J[fl/1'1-J) = 500.00 

- vimllgn Dia I 1/4 in x 2.00 m. = 1.00 

·Note 

- Ullli'ulltltlfi1,Yhfonm1 250 w. HPS. fl1111'Jt1Mll1::i.11w 14 m~ 1titJ 

- drn1'11llHtlfil,rM1'1Jt-llfl 400 w. HPS. fl1111'Jtl,~lfrZIJltu 8 fl"J~ 1mJ 

l'llvl~tr°1'fl' 60 A. Yl~tl'-l'tlu Dia 1 1/4 in x 2.00 m. 

v1.r .. ~ fw~ ·I'll \llff"J'\'1'1160 A. 3 P. 600 V.AC. 'l'l tltl 1H = 1.00 

-vhtf = 1.00 

- ti1~fil~~ ('liN1vl~1 1 trn vi1rni1~1h::1mu 5 'l[fill1'u) = 500.00 

• vimllgn Dia 1 1/4 in x 2.00 m. = 1.00 

Note 

- n1lli°1Jllt'ltlfl1vlV/1'1JUlfl 250 W. HPS. fl1'Ul'Jtl,~1h::t11tU 28 vm1fltJ 

- n1lli''Ull1'ltlf11vl~1'1JU1fil 400 W. HPS. fl11JfJt1Mll1::t11tu 16 fil"J~ 1tit1 

x 4,300.00 x 0.80 

x 850.00 x 0.80 

I 5.00 

71"1 

tlfil1-ff 

x 3,300.00 x 0.80 

x 30.00 

I 5.00 

x f s~7ij 
'S'JU 

flfil1~ 

x 5,400.00 x 0.80 

x 30.00 

I 5.00 

--·-~ x ~,?1.20 -

71"1 

tM..¥ 

- viumgn Dia. I 1/4 inx2.00 m. (vitiGavanized Rigid Steel Conduit fuumuivl~11J°i11tuirr11vl~1'\Jtl~m11vlif1) 

'liiJUll'lillJ 

= 3,440.00 lJ1Vl/'J[i'I 

= 680.00 lJ1'Vl/'J[i'I 

= 100.00 111'1'111''1 

= 4,220.00 Ul'l'lllfl 

=14,200.00 I 'U1'11/li'I 

= 2,640.00 1Jl'l1/'J[i'I 

= 30.00 lJ1Vlf'l[fl 

= 100.00 lJ1Vl/'l[fl 

= 331.20 1J1Vl/'![fl 

= 3,101.20 tllVlf~i'I 

=13,100.00 I 'Ul'flftfil 

= 4,320.00 1111'1/'![i'I 

= 30.00 1Jl'l'l/'![i'I 

= 100.00 1J1Vll1'fl 

= 331.20 lll't'l/'l[fl 

= 4, 781.20 l11'Vll'l[i'I 

=14, 100.00 1 'Ul'11/'f fil 

~11 mcl~ H'l u nmu 1vl~111H.:itY-iH11~t1::11li.:i1ii1lli1Dunu~uudtiu~u Dmmm ::uu 1 vM11m:: ~iu1ufl1.:i 1fllJ1 vlV/11~vfi111m111'lu Circruit 

1filv Circruit Hm11fJiJ~m1flt1M1h::t11tU 14 ~rn 

~llmtii'fl11JfJt11::1JlJ I 'Jtfl 'H°fl"l'lll'Jt1Wl'l'1vl~11~~~ 2Circruit1.:inm: 14 i'11.:i1flt111'!u 28 m.:i1flt1~D.:ii'l'I' Safety Switch 60 A.3P.600 VAC. 

J! .. ~ ., ,. ~ oJ 1 1 .zJ •P " ' 1 ' :!I ~" J! .. ~ "' Yi'HllJtll~fl'l"2 mlltiZ'l'lt'IV'l'l'itllJ _Yi ~l'lltlvl"l!l ll~\ll'!-Jtl!lfl'Jll4 ~'N fllJ'll::~VllJ'!-J I 'J.:ill'l'tllll L'lf Safety Switch 30 A. 2P.240 VAC. Yi"ltllJl.Jl¥Jtl11 ¥11 

1rn::~ rn !i'w~tJlJ 1 w T~1'll11~1v~uudtiu1ff1m hM iii'lu~o vn11111J c1~v1.f1f1'1 n1 'lltJ~~fllf N) 
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11fH'l~rnt'J~ BREAK DOWN COST .:JTUtY THERMOPLASTIC 1:::~'lJ 1 

u 'T ~ CV 11'::1 ~ .::I 
.:irn1iY~me·H1J-waurf'ln 1::fl1J 1 (iT!'Mtrn.:i ua:: iY'lf11) 

- ti1n Thermoplastic :i::~1.J 1 (n1i1nn.::i - 'U11) 

-ti1~m1n1 
' . A - fl1 Pnmer (f111'6~Vi'l.J) 

- ti1~11il1-1m:i (ftll!H!l?l::ti11~6JJ:i1fll"I) 
., ' ' VIU'rJ'UVlf>'H'l-fJtl 

.... J/ 
.:J1'UtYl'lm''U Thermoplastic 

q • u f:I ~ fl:::I 'lP."' 
1.) -!ll'UiY Thermoplastic 1::~1J l(a'L't'it'lf).:Jl!ili::tl"Ul1) j 'D1tl'~ 6.0 nn.fm".JJ. 

{ ' ... . "' ... .. j JI., 
~ f'llff Thermoplastic :i::'~11 l{ff!M?ltN - 'lll'~) 'lf1ff9'l 6.0 flfl./l'l:i.JJ. 

( 

'-· 

- ti11'ff~ 

- ft1'U'Wff.::J 

- ti1'll'W - t11v 

- fi1.::i1u9i'UVJ1.Jff Thermoplastic s::9i'lJ l(ti'mntN - 'U11) = 

2} tl1\]t11101; 'l.fl1ir~ 0.40 flfl./VIUI. 

- ti11'ff~ 

- tll'llllri°~ 

- ti1'Uu - rlw 

' JI ., 
- fl1.::J11.J'f11.JVJ'U~fl!Lf11 

I ~ ~V 
3) fllPrimer (f11'J16.:!'Vl'IJ) ; 0.2 nn. 'm lfl 1 VIUJ. 

- ti11'ff~ 

- tll'll'Wff.::J 

- ti1'111.J - ci1v 

' .2' A - fll.::JTW\JlU'l'JlHl11'l'f>.::J'Yl'W 

36,910.00 'l.J1'Vl/i'W 

507.63 m'Vl/iu 209.00 m.i. 

1 oo.oo m'Vlfiu 

:i1JJ 

6.00 flfl.@ 

th1hr 

51.96 1J1'V1/flfl. 

507.63 mwiu 

100.00 'l.J1'Vl!iu 

nii 

0.40 flfl.@ 

"' 1 JI Ml i1 

100.13 m'Vl/nn. 

37.52 'lJ1'Vl 

209.00 fllJ. 

52.57 111'1'1 

592.68 mn/lliu 244.00 mJ. 

100.00 1.11'1'1/iu 

S1JJ 

0.20 flfl.@ 

fi~'lif 

100.82 1J1'1'1 

225.10 1.JT\'1/'flUJ. 

21.02 1J1Yl/91S .lJ. 

20.16 'l.J1'Yl/'fl:i.JJ. 

13.65 1.JT\'l/'flS.JJ. 

=I 279.93 ,1Jl'Yl/Ul1.ll. 

36.91 'l.J1'Vl/f1f1. 

0.51 'l.J1'V1/f1 n. 

0.1 o 1l1'Vl/f1n. 

37.52 'l.J1'Vl/f1f1. 

225.10 'lJ1'11/9l:i ·"· 

= Gm'Vl/'flUJ. 

= 51.96 1JTl'l/f1f1. 

= 0.51 'lJl'l'l/flfl. 

= 0.10 lll'Vl/flfl. 

= 52.57 lll'Vlfflfl. 

= 21.02 1J1'V1/'fl'l'.lJ. 

= Gm'Vl/'fl'l'.JJ. 

100.13 lll'l'lfflfl. 

0.59 lJ1'1'1/f1fl. 

0.10 lJl'Vl/flfl. 

100.82 '111'1'1/flfl. 

20.16 1J1'1'1/'fll.lJ. 

= Gm'Vl/'fl'l'.JJ. 
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fOA t iel.SI t-d: f ic:a.1)11 u 
4.) i'11~11'W'Wfl11(fl111'5'1Vlln'Wil11'1l'mit::fl1!'1'0U111'11.,) Vltl 1.00 m.u. (i'IVll'11 600 Vl'UJ. / 'J'W) 

I <t E. • I "' ... ~ " ".;'I ... F.'I 4.1) i'111tlVl!U'W(11'l'tllJlll'l~fl1QnT~· 1'11.:JTW 7 11@ 180 11.J/lJ) 

- fiwih = 'l'1m9f ll'!']ll/(~1t11u1't1~tiil x 1 ll) 

= 2,200,000/( l 80x7) = 

•J ... A' "'~ - tl1 1iJll!'lHJIVHN ~l'lffl) = 40.00 ~1J11t1'u C .~s.2s jmw~l'l'l' = 

' "" .. 1.00 ti.:ili'W 345.00 tn'Vl/t.f.:i - mu mnr·mY = = 

n11 = 

4.2) fi1'1t1'lJ'irn1 

~ - fii1'lf1 (l'l1lJ1ni'mnrucn'm'l'ti1t11m1mmrn.:i1utiEJiY~1.:i) 
- .ro.-A A~ 

- 1'111.JllJ'Ul'lHJIVHH(~l'lffl) [- ·~ I 30.00 ~JJlT/'l"u _ _ :~.2~~ m'V1/i11'l'l' = 

L 

71lJ 

4.3) fi1111.:i~ltl'W'll11il1(1.h::1iiu11H\11'W 8 fl'W/1'W/600 \llUI.) 

- 'lf1.:iti1'1J~lJ(V1fm.Jsli'IJn1) = 2 flll@ 

, .. 
• '111'1!'JlJ!f1'itN = 2 fl'W@ 

- tlll·nui11'1.l = 4 tl'U@ 

'l'11J 

!:'! "" I .. Y, I ... 0 

'l'1iJ!11lll\llll'l1UH\lllUl1'1'l'1'1'rnfl::l'l11tff.l1J'l'1tl1"1 \llf.l \ll'l' .lJ. = (4, 1)+(4.2)+(4.3) 

"" i SJ fl~ 'H 

.I 
Hlfl6 ( 8,190.23 I 600 ) 

= 

500.00 'IJ1VI = 

500.00 'IJ1VI = 

300.00 'IJ1VI = 

= 

1,746.03 lJ1'Vl/1ll 

1, 131.20 tn'V1/1'U 

345.00 'l.J1'V111ll 

3,222.23 lJ1'Yll1''1J 

920.00 tn'1111'U 

848.00 lJ1'V1/1'U 

1,768.00 'l.J1VJ/1'U 

1,000.00 'l.J1'Vl/1'W 

1,000.00 'U1'Vl/1'U 

1,200.00 'IJTYl/1''U 

3,200.00 uw111u 

8, 190.23 'U1VJ/1'll 

13.65 'IJT11/fl'i .lJ. 

13.65 'U1VJ/\ll'i,lJ. 



·"' '·~ ,, 

~· 

l, 

,.~ ...\ ~ ' ,, 
1Z!JtVIH'\Jlln-!1-n'fJO!ll'l'1-1 

lm -inmiv!1'!H lti1 "~1t1m,'l1t11,111'iu~u 

nfo,11.1 12100 n~mrnrivn¥1"1~lJu1::iTV1iltmrn1"'11t1'H 

"1'11fllltrf1"1~lJU1ZUVlill11'r'IVl1Hltl1" V11"'11ll1,'11lJ1Vlt1'\J 101 9lll'llfl1lllj1l 0200 9l!l'll J,~ll • fJVU1::~ 

7!:'1111" OlJ, 3o+725 - DlJ.32+750 

':ad1" fllJ. 3o+725 {i, OlJ, 32+750 DlJ. ~'mm 1ti1,n11 31+737 

Vl1,fl1fl!J1" 
ll'l1ll-!1'11'1j/IL'11ft" 11"11ii,1mt g, Vli1. I Li'l'll I ,'\), 111J 

'i'll'~rivtrf1, ii11 riw1 11'11ft" a, Viti. 1132 1.400 

1Hliiii11'r'l11unn9i1vii'lltitiu 1J.'r'111um::9i1v ,,n1u'r'l,1V1'll1 vrn. 1132 ih Vilt 101 3,033 

Vlll.1132 fllJ.39+050 RT. Offset 1.400 n11. Vlll. 101 a, '11ll'1,1ll 3,409 

11lJ 7.842 

tin"1J\ll::m1'llutf" 1t'lllnYJniTmfo + mn'fi1" 1.000 

1llJW!J::YIWUllff" 1'!1'fJOfll1'fH iiu 9iw1 { 7 ) 7.000 

Vl1"\l";" 

111J I IU'll I l'IJ1 

========================== 

'ill'~111tl111J U'ttft" a, vrn. 101 3.200 

V!lQflS" rl'1ll'r'l11lJfJ1Z9i11J !l.'r'l'1llfl7Z9i1v ~.fi111Yl41'1'l'll1 Vlll. JOI r:, ml'1nu 4.887 

Vli1. IOI DlJ.26+8SO LT. Offset 3.200 fllJ. 1111 8.087 

lin'llw::m1'lluri" lt'lll'1YJnnml'v 8.000 

11lJ1:::11ZflH1!Utr-I fl1'fjlJ1ll11lJ { 8 ) 8,000 

~ .. ',J , , d if A d ll'b'Wll91 !mJIHl'\lfl TYPE l lllllDUHll'11lfl!JYD1fl 1mn" g, "ttif1,1ll 28.494 

11lJ 28.494 

' .. . 
U'l1lH ll.llJ!J" ,,n1LllHIVl'lf1 tinllru::m1'\Jllli-I 11111nYJnnud'll + inn'fi1" 28.000 

n1111m::V11,'IJ11tf" ~u~1lJu,f1lvfamrnA' TYPE 1 ,mgmif111tr°llJtJ1J11n19J ( 28 ) 28.ooo 

!mASPHALT . , 
Vl1\ll 'lf!Jfl 7 "'Vl'r'l lJ 'tt1ll fl' 

trn ASPHALT T!PCO 

11.n1llrl'11vn~l1~ v.mm:ri1~.illltlj1nn 

ll'1!J 1065 fllJ.64+ I 00 

U'tttl4 
.. 
M VIII. 101 

Vilt IOI ii' '11ll'1,1ll 

1111 

linl1111::011'llutf" rnunYJnnml'fl + a1n'fi1" 

11lJ1l:lll:YIH'UIJri" llH ASPHALT ( 385 ) 

U'tti:i" a, Viti. IOI 

Yll1. 101 i), ·1nf1,111 

111J 

nnllw::m1'll11ri" rnvnvinifutfti + 111nvh-1 

11111::mmwu11ri" rm ASPHALTTIPCO ( 68 ) 

353.837 

31.737 

385,574 

385.000 

385.000 

64.100 

4.488 

68.588 

68.000 

68.000 

. 



~"' ·~ .. 
,,.,,, 

~ 

L 

n:u::m4'U'Wrl41'n~ncll'fH 

1m~ni11fonfH IflH~11111mrn·Nul-iu9iu 

1'1tHT1i 121 oo ii~nminvtff141~1J1h::ih1il1111'l'r1Wttl'l'N 

~l'llntJnfm~i.11h::ih1Dfl1i'i'r114'1fl'l'N 'r1H111'114'111Jlt'Jll'l'U 101 !l!l'llfl1'UfJIJ 0200 !ltl'W J1fi11 - fJt'JU1::~ 

1::11-J14 OIJ. 3o+725 • OIJ.32+750 

n111H OIJ. 3o+725 ii~ OIJ. 32+750 OIJ. ~~mrn1f1Hn11 31+737 

'1'114fnt1V14 
umki'n~tu»l'l4 u111'1~ / mi. ii4 'l'llt I 1uu I ,'U, 111.J 

tm ASPHALT SOLAR U'lfa4 fl4 'r1ll. 323 0.350 

l.J.1'lfa1uvnw11,,' ll.li'1u llJ~ ~.11'll'lj1 '111'1. 323 ii~ '111'1 • 3394 8.268 

l'l'lll 323 OlJ.lD+350 LT 0.35 OlJ. '11?1. 3394 
.. 
M VI?!, 346 22.584 

'l'lil. 346 ii4 '11'1. 321 9.282 

'11?1. 321 a~ '11?1. 340 80.794 

'l'Hl. 340 a~ l'ltl. r 95.956 

l'll'I. 1 ii~ Vltl, 122 50.814 

'l'lil, 122 ii~ 'l'lt'I, I 14.283 

'l'lil. I ii~ Vlll • IOI 108.530 

Viii. 101 
.. 
M ml' mu 31.737 

11lJ 422.598 

iin11ai::n11"Uu!i'~ 111u1n1nnutl'v + a1nvi1~ 422.000 

11lJH:V::'l'11~'U'Url~ V1~ ASPHALT SOLAR ( 422) 422.000 
= 

t!li ASPHALT u11a~ ii~ Vll'I. I 0.600 

'U.l!ll~t'J'WU!lfl'Wn,f !l.in1::m ui1iJ1~ Vlll. I 
.. 
M '11?1. 12 159.053 

Viii.I OIJ.684+000 Offset 0.600 OIJ, l'ltl. 12 tr~ 'l'ln. 1132 23.480 

'1111. 1132 ii~ vm. 101 42.083 

'l'ln. IOI il4 11il'mu 3.409 

1'llJ 228.625 

iimrn1::nmiuii'~ 1111.ln'l'jnnutl'v -1-mmh~ 228.000 

1'llJ1::t'J::'l114'UUfi4 1.114 ASPHALT ( 228) 228.000 
= 

YJ71UWl!1l!J!llJD1!1 11111'14 ii~ Viii. 101 1.100 

Yi11111u 11.v7111 (fl!l11n!lilf)aiMvil11ll) v.1jjv~ ~.ri1mN1W'lt1 '111'1. IOI il4 11il'1~1u 27.137 

'llll.101 OlJ.4+600 LT, Offset 1.100 011. 1'llJ 28.237 

iin11ai::ni1"Uuif4 rnuminnutl'v 28.000 

1'llJ1::tJ::VIH'U'llii4 'r1111JNIYIJfl!lUOl!l ( 28 ) 28.000 

filLnu uttii4 fl4 11il'mu s.ooo 

71lJ 5.000 

iin11w::nm1ml~ rnm1'1'JniY11tl'u 5.000 

111J1::UZ'\'114'UUif~ fi'WlllJ ( S ) 5.000 

'r114~ni'4 

nu j 1ilu I 1"U1 
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1:: !J::'l'l14 'IJ\I rl 41'1'1'f) fl!Jl'l'f 14 

1m4n1'HllllY~1~1fl7~~1V'r11nlll1~11N\l~\J 

111'11~1\I 12100 ii~n1.rnrl!l1Y!1~nllJtl1::n'l'1;1mmw11n14 
•l!"tl~"' r~ ti' ~1\Jn!lt'l'11UWlJ 1::n'rltrfl1'W'Vl1~11ll1~ 'r11~'11ll1411lJ1l'Jlll'IJ IOI 91!1\Jfl'l'IJfJlJ 0200 91!lll \J1911.J - fJIJ 1Zt) 

ll'rfft~1'1YfJ/U'rfft~ 

ii Iheunoplastic !llll:QOll01 

'"' • <ill I 11~n.UV'l119ll\1911N !J.llJ!J~ ~.llV'l1 

'rlll.101 OlJ.245+333 

1":m1Umrni (Primer) 01111Hflll 

mn.u!lafi 1'1J11mi' ss !l.iil!l4 uhtl14 

'1111, l OIJ,700+587 

riwu'i'tt~ml'IJ(Lf4l 

' .r 
.fillllUli 

liruum. 
n1yunlJ tl!J\J0l91 

'1111. I OlJ.450+500 

1::11114 OlJ. 30+725 • OlJ.32+750 

1::1111~ nlJ. 3o+725 ii~ nlJ. 32+750 nlJ. ~~nm~11mm1 31+737 

'1'114ll191rm 
lll1ft4 / 'rlll. 

.. 
CN 'rlll. I lUll I 1'111 '11.J 

ll'rfft~ .. 
Vlll. 1187 96.91 I fl~ 

.. 
1404 0.568 '11ll. 1187 fl~ Vlll. 

'rlll, 1404 
.. 

'l'lll. 1305 2.357 fl4 

'nil. 1305 
.. 
fl~ 'l')ll. 1113 7.563 

'rlll. 1113 
.. 

'l'Jll. 125 42.770 fl~ 

'11ll. 125 
.. 
fl4 'l'lll. 12 6.924 

'l'lll. 12 
.. 

'nil. 1331 9.305 fl4 

'l'lll. 1331 a4 'l'lll. IOI 42.023 

'nll. IOI 
.. 

mfmu 1.197 (l~ 

7'llJ 209.618 

li'm1ru::nu'llulf~ rn'Un'l'Jnn'IJ~!l 209.000 

11lJ1ZV::m~'ll\Jff~ il Ihennoplastic ua::{Jnur\'1 ( 209) 209.000 

ll'rfft~ 
.. 
M 'l'lll. 12 175.640 

'nil. 12 
.. 
fl~ 'l'Jll. 1132 23.480 

'nil. 1132 ii4 'nil. 101 42.083 

'1111. 101 ii~ 111fo1u J.409 

1'llJ 244.612 

1'llJ1ZIJZ'n14'1J\Jff4 Jw1tl1::t1'1ll (Primer) m1rn4ff'u ( 244) 244.000 

U'rfft4 
.. 
fl4 11il'1nu 0.506 

1'llJ 1.000 

li'm.1ru::m1"1Jurl~ 1flm1'1'Jni'i'IJ~!l 1.000 

1'llJ1ZIJZ'l'l14'11\Jrl4 ri1'11\11'l'!fJNl'!lJ(L/4) ( I ) 1.000 

U'rftl~ 

U'rfft4 

101 

i!4 11il'mu 1.000 

11lJ 1.000 

iim1ru::m1'1J\lff~ 1fllJ1nJniY'IJ~IJ 1.000 

nll1Z!JZ'l'l14'11\lif4 ri1'1J\J~4 ( 1 ) 1.000 

ii~ 
.. 
M 

JOI 

l1ll'141ll 

6.913 -

31.737 -

1'llJ 38.650 -

li'm1m::m1'1Julf 4 1um1'1Jnnml'!l 3s.ooo 

11lJ1::v::m4'11\lri4n!ltil'!n.c Js > 38.ooo 

'r114{Jni'4 

71lJ I IU\I I 1'111 


